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TRANGPORT,ENVIRONENT & LESURE |
' 56 Sams Lane
Blunsdon
{FEB 200 Sk
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4 34 11 {——41"—"' SN26 7AZ
" l ekl 9 February 2010
Traffic Ordar Toam

Transpon Development Services

Department for Transport, Enviconmen and Laisure
County Hall

Bylresea Road

T »

Wilktshire

BA14 BIN

Dear Sen | Madam,

Proposed Prohibition Of Driving At Stonehenge World Herltage Site
Your Reference, KADITROAMES

| would ke to raise my obyecton fo your proposed Traffic HRegulation Order on roues wihn
Ine Stonehenge Word Hertage Site

As an English Herillage member for some years | place a great value on the mantenance of
histonc sites, such as Sionehenge, but | fail 16 see the rue benelit of the proposed TRO
closing the BOATS in the vicinty of Slonshenge 1o selected catogotion of vehicular raffic.
As a mamber if the Willshire TRF | have anjoyed the fresdom to use thase BOATS 1o ravel

mmuhwmhnmmpummmﬂmlndnpm. since these provide »
key safe link 10 @ vanety of tradls in the area

| tail 1o see any justifable evidence for the proposed resirictions with the one staternart of
feason offered ~ “For preserving or improving the amenities of ina area through which the
road runs”. Tne proposed restricions will s%ill sliow accesa for maintenance vehicies and
mvalid carmages. Furthermore, the inten! 1o allow access 1o horses, horse-drawn vehicles
and cycksts indicates that thare (= no intent 10 downgrace these roules in terms of accessibie
Capabidy, bul that his s & umple case of biased cescriminalony praclice ihat will remove
access for @ runonty cless of trail vehicular users.

The proposal suggests that the TRO will 'hmmummwhmwm
sattng HhEle.Mmhmﬂﬁhlﬂdﬂﬂm. and 15 the
expedience of wsrors to the Stonshenge WHS. However the TRO offers no clarification on
what [nese ‘substantial’ improvements might be Considering the WHS borders the
extremely busy A303 thera can be no argument for imiting the use of the BOA TS based
upon noise, since there is significant noise poliution from the A303 Having visitad the



Mﬂhlm“mmmummmw
these BOATs which are netther threatening nor intrusive.

What is more it would appear that you have decided Ihal safety is no longer an impartant
mﬁﬁﬂmﬂmmmmmwnﬂﬁhm“m
questionable in light of the avaitable accident stalistics | note with interest that there has
been a nat nsignificant 89 accidents betwaen Dec 08 and Nov 08 in the vicndy of the
juncions witn the A345 ana A3G0 in the locality of the WHS  Whilst | accep! the majority
(73) fall imto the class of ‘Slight”_ as a moforcyciist of over 20 years who has ndden the roadh
M Ihe area on NUMITOUS CCCAEIONS | am never surprised by the lack of attention from car
m-iunmrbnkqﬂhﬁuﬁmﬁmmmmmﬂﬂmﬁ
MMﬂHMhunmmmmnMﬂMMm
the nsk of the casualty figures of 127 increasing is haghly ialy. Your proposals to move all
~vehicular traffic omo these bUsy roads and junctions will put those of us riding small capacity
mmnzmmammwimm—nmummm
consequenca, | trust you are comfortable with that passibiity and that such issues have
been duly considered, alfhough there = no evidence =at sugoests ths has been the case

There may be some ment in ‘improving the amenities by restinching parking on the BOATs,
without the draconian measure of closing them to all users, | strongly balieve thal ths
mﬁmww%mﬂmﬂm:thMd-m'
group 'ﬂhll'llmﬂlhmiﬂaﬂrﬁgﬂmﬂﬁlulmhtlmmhmﬂldwm
mmmmwﬂar@mqumtnunnﬂswhﬂmnwmmrmmm
effects Inhﬁ-ﬂuﬂmrmmmmummnmutfmmmch
e:mnuﬂﬂ-mtwrﬂnﬂurﬂ:u“:dmmﬂﬂu”mmwm
considered decsion 10 be made

Your faghfully,

7

J4 R DACK




b

From: TraffucCrdars, [ TrafficOnders@eadizhiregoy, uk] Senlz Fri LLURSAGND 12551
Ta: Caway, Kate

[ » ]

Subiject: FIN: Foreh! TRD comultations farm | Wilshing Councl

Attachments:

Linnne Humphrigs
Tuchhical Adminisiralive Assiniant | Tralie Oodar Tearm | Trarspart Envicomnmgon & Leisurs

Wiktshire Councd | County Hall. Bythesea Road, Trowtridge, Wiltshire 8414 &N

lal! 01228 713737 | Fax: 01225 713207 | Emad. jponefiymphriss@w|itshine goy.uk

woaw willshire aow.uk

From: noreply@wiltshire.gov.uk [matito:norepty@wlitshire.gov.uk]
Sent: 12 February 2010 12:50

To: TralficOrders

Subject: Form: TRO consultations farm | Wiltshire Councl

This data was entered into the form at

hitps:/ifwww. wilishire_gov uk/councilfconsulintions/troconsul mhonsf roconsultations form.htm
from B2 10860, 150

Proposal;

Stonehenge Tro

Reference {Shown on the schemie page):

KADVTRIVAMES

Title:

Dr

Forename:

Thomas

Surmame:






Daffern

Address:

4 Nursery Cottages, Chithurst, W. Sussex GU31 SET
E«muil nddress:

iipsgp @ educationid.net

Your Comments:

"it is really important for the public (me) (o be able to park up
ehase il stonehinge someiimes, i slways abop Tor o while when | (ol

el Tin weinl umd hock and enjoy being i Laiutlscuga of alimetomgy

amid Wirve done this fir ilie post 30 yesrs.

1 dhis mveod w4 htve o sk permdssion or iy wmniae o b bl s
it il - The: drowis sore, public property widl vur rights Lo lave
uecess wrw ancient und oeed i by kept in our Basds, Thers dre plenis
A Bplwn dhiil prevent abuse and misse,

wlum, thure in the fssue af necess for the solatioe wid the expulism
pecinds whikch is vitul for the coniinumstion of iy sltendnnae wmil
commumity velatiomships during thess pHerinads,

ihis mercess mani mid be subject by the need b regjursl permdskion -
ilthomih that permission ho hevn siggested In enplish berbapy
Uhrnugh the farmat of peemits, diere s ne gusrantes that this will
previll throogh Difiie generpthios,

Ty b bs lanidaimentil Eiv e essentlal righis bere b dse wh anid
settbny this as n precedent b unnaceeptuhle

Fresdom of geceas (o s avea 1S mir herituge wnd manit be prseryed
AL oy

1 willl alwi sl iy wctiton it s e fo stwp this aoder from leeoming liw | wheroyes pimaihele give than © tenigy Rl e

: pletese make sure thad this ohjection bs mtered o your process of

vyidating this clisiare orker

Uvery stromply slject i e closing of the drove us i s ¥l wnalher encroschiaent on peeple’s porsinl e,

A Ul of the 'Tewih amd Beesnclstion Comisndsian hie Stmehenge, wi hjave held wvoor 30 pudiic impuiey nswiimgs dating hick b
Lo anal et ntims Doy moved feriarnd poslakily. The clissiore of this dive wil] s th ilindogue back atimt 20 years sl | suspeet
ihiere will b much nuiee fanlrubtational coergy wroaml, An on scabemic in Py slulivs snd comporaiive refigion, | strungly urgs
ihe coancil ned o go dawn this rete bui i God nnother winy i scigmsbate thase whiowill by crrindmy §o Stonelenge g tourisis vis
i o wisktoes oonbers anad thase wha will bo conimy s pllgrime, whe will needl fis ssimeiimes park on ihe drove

Hhmiak ymu

rr. Themiam {7
Chair, TR Bie Stonekngg
it

3L 1|'|"‘_I|III_|'

I am happy for my name and address to appear in any future report which may be published on this
wihsiie:

Yes

Tack 1o receive email copy of sent form:



Ridal, Peter

Fram:i TrafMcOrdars {Trafictrdersfwiltshire.gov.yk] Sentr Moo [5/02/3010 08:03
To: Dawiey, Kate

Ce:

Subject: FW: Form: TRO consultations foem | Wikishire Councll

Attachments:

Linnne Humphries
Tachnical Adminstaiive As siEmnl | Traffic Order Team TranEpar Enviroament & Laisiun

Wiltshira Gouncil | County Hall, Bythesea Road Trowbridge, Wilshire BA14 RIN

Pl 01225 713737 | Faw: 01225 713207 | Email fafne. fymphrosdiwliEhim aov.uk

W wiltshire, gow. uk

From: noreplyifwiitshire.gov.uk [mailto:noreplyi@wiltshire.gov, uk]
Sent: 14 February 2010 23:57

Ta: TrafficOrders

Subject: Form: TRO consultations form | Wiitshire Council

This data was entered into the form at

B www. willshire. gov.ukleouncilleonsuliations/troconsultations/troconsultationsform. him
from #6.175,17.197

Proposal

Consultation on proposed Prohibition of Driving at Stonchenge World Heritage Site
Reference (Shown on the scheme page):

KADITROVAMES

Title:
b

Forenamse:

Surname:



o
Address:

RO ST ST are

E-mail address:

Your Comments:

I too wish to object to the proposal 1o prevent vehicular access to the droves at Stonchenge.
Many people use the droves especially those who wish to be in sight of the stones when they
are closed, The droves should not be subject to necess hased on permission they ure public
spaces and should remain so, The droves are of important cultural and historical significance
and | appeal to you to include this objection in any decisions pertaining to this case and
reject the elosing of the droves to the public.

Date:

FRr LR IPRES

I am happy for my name and address to appear in uny future report which may be published on this
wihsile:

No

Tick 1o receive email copy of sent form:
Yes

Accept terms and conditions:

Yes

Entered Mon Feb 15 2000 00:09:48 GMT 0000 (GMT Standard Time )

This emad orfginates from Wiltshire Cooncll and any fes trensmitted with L oy contatn eonfidintial mformation and may be
fubiject to Copyright ar Intellectus) Property rights, Tt is intended salely far the use of the indwvidust ar entity to whom they are
addregsed. I pou have recenved this email in emor pleasn natify the sender and delet= the email from your indox, Any
dsciosure, reproduction, dissem|ination, modification and distributicn of the contents of the amai is stricily prohib@ed. Frmail
cordent may be monitored by Wilishim Counell fa ensurp compiance with it policies and procedured, No contract 4 intended
by this ermad, and any personal oginiong expressad in this message s those of the sender and should not be faken =

that any e-mall or attachments are fre from vireses of other delects and aocepts g lobiliby for any losses resulting from
Infected o-mail transmisians,

Receipt of this e-mail doas et inply consent 1o use or provide this s<mail address 1o any third party for any purpoese, Wilishira
Coundl will not request the disctosure of personal financtal information by means of e-mall any such regquest should be
canfirmed in writing by coitocting Wilkshire Council.

This email has been scanned by the Messagelahs Email Security Syidern,
Fer mmare information pleoss visit bt e messanefalis, camyfamai




= =4
Subject: FW: Farm: TRO consultstions fosm | Wilkshime Councl
Attachmants:

Lianne Humphrigs
Techneal Adminsiratve Assistan | Traftic Order Team | Transport Envionmen & Leisure

Wilighite Counall | County Hall, Bytheses Road, Trowbridge, Withire BA14 &N

Tel: 01225 713737 | Fax. 01225 713207 | Email fining. humphraadwiitahine dov.uk

wwvw willtshire, gov.uk

From: nareply@wiltshire.gov.uk [malito: noreply@wiltshire.gov, uk]
Sent: 30 January 2010 08:41

To: TrafficOrders

Subject: Form: TRO consultations farm | Wiltshire Council

Thas dats was entered mio the form at

hitps./fw wiw. wiltshire gov.ukdeouncilfconsultationsftroconsuliationsftroconsaltations form. him
from 86.16.191.37

Propasal:

Prohibition of Driving at Stonchenge World Heritage Site

Reference (Shown on the schemie page):

KAD/TROVAMES

Title:

Mr



3 MErVEY Koaa
Farmboarmugh
GLULESTN

E-muai) sdidress:
chris@darcy.org.uk
Your Comments:

It is with some dismay that 1 read the propesals to place TROs on & number of bywavs in
this ures, particularly with the the justification of Vimproving the amenity''.

Taslfect i ks a Ui Bklirwing groamis:

1§ The propousl will do noihing B Rigirove R mmemity = fve A0 willl reriain it's Bousy solf il ame hos o belbeve Dhod the dhmismids
of vehicles wsing thisd vood every diny minisl have iy kimpact o0 ihe sres lioe very mmall pumibers of recrvailonal msers of ibese
Byways, The justificatbos is padvatly moosenss pod i diere s o justifleailon for the T,

31 The hy ways will remaln open lor agrlculiural vebiebes s the Justientbon Is Tarther undermined,

M The irva has iony bessiibul vistos pnd ile byway netwnrk enohles mure people io acoess tass srous ind enjoy il usenily.

T bntieve thelu ls o aifly eoneldorsd g fl-conmlbved proposal, Frumilbed mre on prejudbce sgodo eoviinin clusses of hyway usErn fhnn
stmil principhis. | orge the el suihority (s pejed the propesil milrighi

D

30 Jan 2010

Fam bappy for my name and address to appear in any future report which may be published on this
wehsite!

Yoy

Tick w receive email copy of sent form:
Yes

Accopt terms and conditions:

Yes

Entered Sat Jan 30 2000 08:53:46 GMT 0000 (GMT Standard Time)



Subject: FW: Ref : KAD/TROVAMES

Lisnine Humphries
Tecnnicat Adminstrative Assigtant | Traffic Orthar Team | Transport Emvironment & =TT

Wiltshire Councll | County Hall, Bythesea Road, Trowbridge, Wilkshire BA14 BN

Tel: 01225 713737 | Eax! 01225 F13207 | Emedl: anng, hum phridacEwiltshire. gow gk

Wi wiltadire. gon, Lk

From: Alan Darcy [mailto:atan_r_darcy@hotmail.com]
Sent: 30 January 2010 19:53

Ta: TrafficOrders

Subject: Ref : KAD/TRO/AMES

Dear Sir / Madam

hE:E*_xmﬁE__mmm:uamﬁ_u_.__u_:m u_.nunmmng..nznan:& driving arder in the vicinity
of Stonehenge - rel KAD / TRO / AMES.

| have lived in Wiltshire for nearly 50 years, and feel strongly that the roads in the vicinity
of Stonehenge including byways open to all raffic, should remain open and free for all 1o
use and enjoy.

| da not believe there is any need for these road closures and thal the proposals for
clastire ara. rriemn iimdmd m el © s



I would strongly urge you to re-consider this action.

Thank you in advance for taking my ebjections into account

| am happy for you to publish my name on any web published report in connaction with
this matter, but in the interests of security | would ask that you do nol publish my address
on-ling.

Regards

Alan Darcy

Thas email has been scanned by the Messugelabs Email .'Scrurh}' System,
For more information please visit hitp:/fwww. messagelabs comyemail




Ridal, Peter
e ——————————

Frowm: Cheyenng David [cheyennedavidifymait.com) Sentt Thu 1L0XZ010 1059
To: Daveary, Kabe

Ccx

Sulbject: Pavrkang

Attachments:

| néed in park up and sleep afler family gathering
Begands. ..
Chayanne Dovid

This emall has been scanned by the Messagolabs Emsl !'i:'.‘.Lu’Il"l_E'rm_E'l‘l
Far mare infammation please visit hetp://wes. messagelabs_ com)/amail




Lianne Humphries
Technics Adminstatve Assistand | Traltic Order Team | Transpart Enveronmaril & Lolgioes
Wiltshira Councll | County Hall, Bythesea Road. Trowbridge, 'Wikshira BAT4 8N

Tel: 01296 TA3737 | Fax 012088 113207 | Emaill. [gnne. hurmphries@wy|fahing, pov.ulk

From: noreply@wiltshire gov.uk [mailto:noreply @wiltshire.gov. uk]
Sent: 25 January 2010 13:04

Ta: TrafficOrders

Subject: Form: TRO consultations form | Wiltshire Council

This datn was entered into the form ai
htps:/fwww wiltshire gov.uk/councilfconsultations/troconsultations/troconsultationsform htm from
U5, 149,127,166

Proposal:
A3, Amesbury BOAT 11, Amesbury BOAT 12, Berwick St James BOAT L1, Durrington

BOAT 10, Wilsford cum Lake BOAT 1, Wilsford cum Lake BOAT 2, Woodlord BOAT 16
Relerence | Shown on the scheme pageh

KADMTROAMES

Tirle:

Mr

Foremame:

John

STmame:

Davies

Address:

56 sulisbury rd

Totton

Southamplon

SO40 318

E-mail address:

jakedavies @ smail.oet

Your Ciinmienis:

1 would like to register my dissatisfaction at the proposal to declassify the above BOAT's,

I thik that the countryside should be available for the enjoyment of all individuals, whilst 1
understand that a very small minority of users will canse damage and disrespect Lo both the
route and other users I feel that these people will not be discouraged from using these routes
whatever their classification.

To ratify this proposal will only affect the enjoyment of the majority whe tend to be the Jaw
abiding people who enjoy the countryside and get on well with other users,

Date:

25th January 2010

| am happy for my name and address (o appear in sny future report which may be published on this
wehsite:

Yes

Tick to receive email copy of sent form:

Yes

Accept terms and conditions:

Yes



Pater

From: Traffietrdars [TraflicOrder=@wiltshire, gov.uk] Sont: Mon 01/02/2010 0802
Ta: Dienvery, Kaln

Cc:

Subject: FW: Farm: TRO cormiltations form | Wiltshire Courcl

Attachmamnts:

Lianne Humphrios
Tochnical Adminisirative Assistart | Trafle Order Team Transpar Environmasn & Lolsure

wWiltshure Colnell | County Hall. 8yihesea Road Trowbrigge, Wilsnijre BA T4 2N

Tel: D1225 713737 | Fax: 01225 7112207 | Emall titnng humahresiwiishire gov.uk

From: noreply@wiltshire.gov, uk [ maiito: noreply@wiltshire.gov.uk]
Sent: 31 January 2010 22:30

To: TrafficOeders

Subject: Form: TRO consultations form | Wiltshire Councl

This data was entered inte the Torm al

hieps:iiwww.wiltshire govuk/counciliconsultationsfroconsulintions/ trocopsulkitionstorm, htm
Irom B6.161.36.9]

Proposal:

Stonehenge Road Clsure

Reference (Shown on the scheme page):

KADITROIVAMES

Title:

Mr

Forename:

David

Surmame:



Davies

Address:

1 Astor Mews, High Street, Shipton Bellinger, Tidworth, SP9 7TR
E-mail sddress:

jodave91@ hotmail.com

Your Comments:

i object to the closure of this road, it allows many people to travel in the vacinity of the
Stones without causing damage, and enjoying the local scenery,

D
A0/ 10

I m happy for my name and address to aprpear in any future report which may be published on this
wehsite:

Yes

Tick to receive email copy of sent form:
No

Accept terms anid conditons:

Yes

Entered Sun Jan 31 2000 22:43:20 GMT 0000 (GMT Sundird Time)



Peter

From: Russall Dovies |77 T@grail.com)] Sent; Thu 11022010 11:58
Ta: Cavey, Katn

Ce:

Subject: Stomehange drove

Attachmanis:

[ear Kabe,

When 1 pass Stonehenge [ often stap In the drove, drink tea and look
at the stones, On the odd occasion | have shept there to be dose to
the stones. They mean samething to me, they help,

| can't afford the car park, which is anyway closed at night, The
drove is the only place [ can be near to the stones, Engfish heratage
have taken over and closed to me svery contact with those ancestors
that I dearly cherish, Please leave me the drove so that T can be
close at least, just occasionally, to somewhere | déarly love,

Thanks for reading.

Yours

Russall Davies
Sent fram my Phone

This emall has been scanned by the Messagelabs Email Security System,
For mare information please visit Pt pe/Swvew, messanelabs com/emall




Ridal, Peter

From: TraflicOrders [TrafficOrders@wilishire.gov. uk]

Sent: 10 February 2010 08:24

To: Davay, Kate

Subject: FW: Form: TRO consullations form | Wittshire Council

Lianne Humphrios
Technical Administrativa Assistarl | Traffic Ordar Toam | Tramspor Enviconmant & Lalsue
Wiltshire Coupcil | County Mall, Bythesea Road, Trowbridge, Wiltshire BAT4 84N

Tol 01225 713737 | Fax: 01225 713207 | Ematl: kanne.humphriss@wiltshirs Qo Lk
wiw willahire gov, uk

From: noreply@wiltshire.gov,.uk [maelito:noreply @wiitshire.gov.uk)
Sent: 09 February 2010 20:02

To: TraficOrders

Subject: Form: TRO consultations form | Wiltshire Councll

This dato was entered into the form at
hups:/fwww.wiltshire. gov.uk/councillconsultations/troconsultations/troconsultationsform_btm from
B0, 193.63,200

Proposal;

Prohibition of Driving at Stonehenge World Heritape Sit

Reference (Shown on the scheme page):

KAINTRO/AMES

Title:

Mr

Forename:

scoll

Stumanme:

tlavies

Address;

158¢ edwin road rainham gillingham kent

By

E-mmil address:

scottdavies @ blueyonder.co.uk

Your Commenits:

this can not and should not happen! the right to drive this byway was a dream i bave had for
vears.i am planning to drive this byway this year and would be very disappointed if i could
notits @ ancient right of way,one of which are getting fewer and fewer every year! there is a
special fecling when you drive by these kind of monuments which you can nol gel at speed on
the normal roads.

Drste:

W0

L um happy for my name and address 1o appear in any foture report which may be published on this
website:

Yes

Tick to receive email copy of sent form:

Yes

22010



Peter

Fram: TrafficQirdiers [ TraffeOrders Bwiltshiregov k) Sent: Mon 15/02/2010 08103
T Dawvizy, Kate

Ce:

Subject: F; Farmt TRI consultations farm | Wikshire Councd

Attachmaents:

Lianne Humphries
Technical Admimstrativo Assistant | Trallic Order Team | Transport Eniironment & Laksos

Wikshire Councll | County Hall, Bythesaa Rnad Trowebridae, Willshire BAT4 BIN

Tol: 01225 713737 | Fan. 01225 713207 | Emal: ligrne iumphrissgwelishine oy, LK

W, WiREhiro. gov uk

From: noreply@wiltshire.gov,uk [maiito:noreply@wiitshire. gov.uk|
Sent: 15 February 2010 00:02

To: TrafficOrders

Subject: Form: TRO consultations form | Wiltshire Council

This datn was entered into the form

https:/fwwow. wiltshire, gov uk/icounciliconsultationsfroconsuliationsitroconsultations form. it
from 81.157.94.215

Proposal:

PROHIBITION OF DRIVING STONEHENGE

Reference (Shown on the scheme page):

KAIVTROJAMES

Title:

Mr

Forename:



Davis
Adldress:

The Horseshoe Inn

Mmrecron
Vile of Glammegan
LRl LG

E-mail address:

guidayis@hotmail.com

Your Commients:

I have been visiting Stonehenge for many years and during that time 1 have scen the rights
and freedoms of uccess of the people of this land steadily eroded as the site has been
developed. from the information T have seen it looks like this is an exercise to further control
aceess to the site and at the same time force visitors into the carpark so that they can be
charged. T am of the opinion that the wild and rugged nature of the site has already been
compromised enough and 1 ohject to your proposal.

Date:

1402/2010

Lam happy for my name and address to appear in any future report which may be published on this
welmsile:

Yes

Tick o receive email copy of sent form:
Yes

Accepl terms and comditions:

Yes

Entered Mon Feb 15 2000 00:14:42 GMT 0000 (GMT Standard Time)

This email efginates fram Wiltshire Council and any files transmitted with it may contan confidential information and may be
saibject to Copyright or [nteflectial Property rights, I i intended soledy far e use of the dvidual or antily Lo wiom they ame
addressed, IF vou have recehvid this emad in e pleasa rabify thie sendar and debste Ehis email from your Inbox. Any
disclosure, reproduction, desemination, moddication and distribution of the contents of e smal i strictly prohibited, Email
content may be monitened by Wilishire Council to ensure comphance with s policies and procedures, No cantract 5 intended
by this emall, and any persanal opiniens expressed in this meszage are those of the sender and should not be taken o5
representing views of Wilkshine Council, Pegste note Wiltshire Councd utilises antl-vins scanmning #ofbwarg bt doss not warrant
thtwﬂﬂﬂmaﬂmhmnhamh!fmmvh'mwnﬂmrth!fmnﬂdmnhmllﬂrhrwhmﬁmdﬁ{uﬁMI
Infected e-mail transmissions,

Recelpt of this e-mall doos nat Imply consent to use or provide this e-mal address to any therd party for any purpose. Willshire
Councl will not request the disclosure of personal financial information by means af s=rrail any such reguest should ba
condirmed in writing by confacting Wilshire Councll,

This email hias been scanned by the Messagelats Email Secunty System,




Ridal, Peter

From: (z%es Dearden [SRes@inaturalpower.com] Sent: Fri 13/02/3010 09:28
Ta: Davey, Kate

Cc:

Sulbrject: Stonehienge Drove

Attachments:
Digar Kate

I urwierstand there 5 @ proposal to closa the Stanshenge Dirove,
Flaasa can you socepl this emall as-an objaction to el clodurs.
Thank you

Gl

= — L ——
Giles Dearden

Director - Development

Aalo power

office i 1644 430 709 hame office registered office
muohila bk POGE FA7 5a0 The Green Holse The Green Housa
fax Hhil i 430 009 Forrest Estate Farrast Extate
emall plesiinaturalipowar.com Diilry, Castls Douglas Dalry, Caste Dowglas
weh S Tt v £k Sotland, LK Seodland, LK

Heg No. SL1V7HaEl DT UG a7 345

Wat Mo, GHA436% 548

Cenclaimar: That informistion contained n this miessiage b Tor the intended addreszes anly snd may contain confidential
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Patar

From; TrafficOrders [TrafficCrdersfvbshire, gov.uk] Sent: Mdn 01,02/2010 G8:02
Tas Davay, Eate

Cie:

Subject: FW: Raf KAD/TROMAMES

Attachmants:

Lianne Humphries
lechrical Adminlgirative Assistant | Tralke Order Team | Transport Emvironment & Lolsure

Wihshire Council | Courty Hall, Bythesah Road, Trowbidoge, Willshirs BA14 BIN

Tk 01225 713737 | Fax: 01225 713207 | Email fimrng. hiuinphriss@Ewillshine pov.uk

W wiliE i, gorv Lk

From: lackie Dick [maiko:dickSt@btinternet.com|
Sent: 31 January 2010 16:04

To: TrafficCrders

Subject: Ref KAD/TRO/AMES

W would like 1o officially lodge our abjection to the proposal of closing the byways as relerence above,

Mr and Mrs Jack and Jackie Dick
Moahs Ark, 1 West End

Wasion Turville

Aylestuiry

Bucks HP22 5TT

This email has been scanned by the HE&&:g:I.uLs Emmnil Security System.
For more Information please visit hitp:/fwww, messagelabs. com/email




Ridal, Peter

From: Tralfictars rrrnﬂh:&ﬂemﬂhd‘umre.wv.ukj Senty Fri 1200272000 0054
To: Denvey, Knte

Ces

Subject: FW: Form: TRO consultations foarm | Wiltshire Councll

Attachments:

Lignne Humphries
Tochncal Administrative Assistanl | Tratlle Order Team | Traitspor Envitonment & Lasum

willshire Lounail | County Hall, Bythesaa Foad Trnwt;nn.:_];_: Wilishire BATH AN

Tel:01225 713737 | Fax: 01225 713207 | Emai: ianne. umghrigs@witishire. gov.ulk

e ———— - ——

ey frEhine gl

From: noreply@wiltshire.gov.uk [mailta: noreply@wiltshire.gov,uk]
Sent: 11 February 2010 23:19

Ta: TrafficOrders

Subject: Form: TRO corsultations form | Wiltshire Councli

This data was entered into the form
hrps:/fwww wiltshire. gov.uk/council/iconsultationsfrmoconsuliations/roconsultutionsform him
from 79.77.198.43

Propasl:

THE COUNTY OF WILTSHIRE (STONEHENGE WORLD HERITAGE SITE,
PFARISHES OF AMESBURY, BERWICK ST JAMES, DURRINGTON, WILSFORD CUM
LAKE, WINTERBOURNE STOKE AND WOODFORD) (PROHIBITION OF DRIVING
ORDER 2010

Reference (Shown on the scheme page):

KEAINTROVAMES

Title:

Mr

Forename:

Richard



SUmme:
Dickenson
Audddress:

86 Bracdbourne Lane
Mittem
Keni ME20 6PD

E-muail addreus:

dickenr@ rya-online.net

Your Comments:

1 ohject to this Order. Although the wish to enhance the World Heritage site is well meaning
the shutting of the Byways is nonsensical. It is the modern A3 and A344 that detract from
the landscape not the BOATS which are un obtrusive and reflect more there status as
ancient trackways. There are very few unsurfaced vehiculur RoW left open in the country
side nnd those affected by the Order are known to me, have good surfaces and are popular
but not over used. The closure of Byway Amesbury 12 and the A344 (between the A302 and
Byway Durrington 12) in conjunction with diversion/tunnelling of the A303 WOULD allow
the stones (o sit better in the landscape. The closure of the other routes instead must surely
bie politically correct anti vehicle nonsense.

Drate:

I 1th Februwry 2010

Lam happy for my name and address o appear in any [uture report which may be published on this
wehsite:!

Yes

Tick to receive emauil copy of sent form:
Yis

Accept terms and conditions:

Yes

Entered Thue Feb 11 2010 23:31:25 GMT 0000 (GMT Standard Time)



Lianne Humphrias
Technigal Admnistrativo Assistant | Trallic Order Team | Transport Environment & Lesure
Wiltshire Council | County Hall, Bythesss Foad, Trowbridge, Willshiro Ba14 8JN

Tol: 01225 713737 | Fax: 01225713207 | Email: llanne humphries{@wilshire. gov.uk
wewrw. wiflaning goy.uk

From: noreply@wiltshire.gov.uk [mailto: norephyiPwitshire gov,uk)
Sent: 21 January 2010 15:30

To: TrafficOrders

Subject: Form: TRO consultations form | Wiltshire Council

‘This data was entered into the form at
hitp:dwww. wiltshire, gov.ukicounciliconsultationsfroconsultationsfroconsultationsform him from
195.194.34 200

Provposal:

Prohibition of driving at Stonchenge WHS
Relerenwe (Shown on the scheme page):
KAINTRIVAMES

Title:

M

Foremame:

Surmame

E-muil ncddress:

Your Comments:

I wish to copmplain that my individual rights to travel the affected byways are being removed.
The council has made no effort to provide alternative routes for equestrian and carriage
drivers, The improvement in the amenity of the site is marginal considering the proximity of
the main A3 road and the volume of traffic that uses it.

Removing my rights to use the affected lanes oceasionally so that a commercial operation may
run a diesel tractor land train for visitors continuously throughout the week can hardly be seen
s 'increasing tranguility’, | consider this an abuse of the trafTic regulation powers.

Diate:

no inpiit

l'am happy for my name and address (0 appear m any future report which may be published on this
websile:

No

Tick o receive emuil copy of senl [orm:

No

Accept lerms and conditions:

Yes

Entered Thu Jan 21 2010 15:42:51 GMT 0000 (GMT Standand Time)



Ridal, Peter

From: TrafficCders [TrafficOrdersi@witshire, gov, Lk] Sent: Thi 11/0272000 12:55
To: Doy, Kate

Cet

Subjeci: P Fare TRO comsultations farm | Wilkshire Couneil

Attachmants:

Lianne Humphries
Technical Adminigtralive Assistant | Trallic Order Team | Tranesort Efvramimoent 5 |Lesure

Wilsbiire Coundd | Gourty, Hall Sythosan Hoad, Trowonoge, Wilishire BA14 BIN

Tol 01225 F13737 | Faxl (1225 713297 | Emal fanng Pumiphrssddwilintere ooy uk

wanw wiltarirs goy, Ll

From: noreply@wiltshire, gov.uk [mailto: noreply Gwiltshire.gov.uk]
Sent: 11 February 2010 12157

To: TrafficOrders

Subject: Form: TRO cansultations form | Wiltshire Council

This dhisti was entered into the form al
hips:fwww.wilishire gov ukfeouncitconsulations/troconsultationstroconsultationsform him
from 194.164.231.172

Proposal:

THE COUNTY OF WILTSHIRE (STONEHENGE WORLD HERITAGE SITE,
PARISHES OF AMESBURY, BERWICK ST JAMES, DURRINGTON, WILSFORD CUM
LAKE, WINTERBOURNE STOKE AND WOODFORD) (PROHIBITION OF DRIVING)
ORDER 2010

Reterence (Shown on the scheme page ):

KADTRO/AMES
Title:

s
Forename:



Surmome:

Adlidreys:

E-mail sddress:

Your Comments:

I thoroughly OBIECT to the above proposal,

| cummnd gew tlsat by fannkng mstorissd veliculr wie on (e selecs] By wayy will bnprove the smeaitbe of ilie ared, There bs 5o ot gl
wvidemce Lo show ihat {1 woulil

Thi sisount of fraffle et ises tiese Bywavs s so gmall compared b (et wshig e A385 amil e A5 bl 6§ will b fmpeossibibe o
sile winy bnprovement in ihe smenifies, infact you e cedeclag the wmedtis vy cartniling the neilvithes of @ sectian of i
cETEme iy,

By bunning moborksed vebuoulir sise v are pushlog small vebiches Bke deail bikes nstn e A rods which has s sty fesmn
cemmeeted, sl s delindtely net o deslrenble resie

Wiidy i iden of this srider may be to improve (he s thrnsih which e roods s Le b “protect’ Siooehenge, tsers shimild ni e
winy. diflervnce berween ibe wickend mommment sivl Hie gacienl Iy wmys thal e Been ibeee For landreds of vears G pdlow ihe
popaiace o move throoghenl the cowitey seshoudd b e preserved and protectsd o allew such things sl NOT huve TROS
placed ugai g,

Mlaving o TR v these vouds will ot presece o lmgrsve Use amenilies s s s 1 thnrnughly object in the proposals.

Wuury sincerely

Ju Duickeray
[
11th February 2010

L happy for my name and address (o appear in any fsture report which may be published on this
websile:

No

Tick to recetve email copy of sent form;
Yes

Accept terms und conditions:

Yes

Entered Thu Feb 11 2010 13:10:19 GMT 0000 (GMT Stndard Time)



Petar

From; guanerdonzifimsn.com [goonerdonaiBmme,com) Sant: Fn 11/02/2010 0845
To: Diawisy, Kate

Ces

Subiject: Stonehenge Drove

Artachments;
Eoaur Kubn,

I arm wriling this corfospandence to stroagly object 1o the propased cleiles of Stonehoage Ofow,
Mysaifand my family have waSied this drove lor decsdes and foel that siech 8 Sosure wouhi rob us and tha geners) public of oms of He
Huietest, sarens wiilkvways an the Plain

Pleaie lake io ncoount fhat when thee present gevernment snd si stiundante of bealth profesonals shice, s that of a satisfatiary
amaunt of hiessithy Gving and exercig, you would be efectivedy taking this from the people you ary Trusted 1o erve.

WL thiig int i b s you to reconsider and pray that yau lsan twands a decision of campasslon sl ressen
YOoor sincomply,

larF Thsnewar

This email has beer scanned by the Magsagelsbs Email Securty System.
Far more asfanmation please vt hitp: fwww massagelabs comyermnail




L korre
lechnical Administrative Assistand | Trathe Order Team | Tranoport Ervironment & Lesore
Wishirg Councl | Counily Hall, Bythesea Aoad, Trowbrdge, Witnnhire BA14 28

Tel: 01225 713737 | Fax 01225 713007 | Email: kanoe bumphoecswillshirs oo ub
e wilkihirg goy. Uk

From: Douglas, Chris [mailto:Chris. Douglas®Birse. oo, uk]
Sent: 25 January 2010 11:42

To: TrafficOrders.

Subject: KAD/TRO/AMES

| wish to object 1o the possibly clasar of byways arsund Stonehenge as (hese are publc access and provids moans for
wahicles and othér recroabional users to enjoy the countryside.

Many thanks

Civrig Dowglas

14 Hambwidge Aoagd

Bishegs Hehington

Soudhm

Warwickshire

CY47 28H

790 235160)

This message has been scanned for mabware by SurfControl ple. www surfeontrol.com

Thix emunil hay been scanned by the Messagelabs Email Security Sysem.
For more information pledse visit hitpafwww messagelabs comfemanl




Ridal, Peter

From: TrafficOrders [TraMioDrders@wilkshire, gov, k)
Tz Dy, Kate
Ce:

Subject FW! Objection to proposed TRO's near Stonehenge
Attachmanis:

Lipnne Humphrias

Sent: Fri 13/02/2010 14:03

Technical Adminitrative Assistant | Traffic Qrder Team | Tratmpon Environmant & Lisisure

Wiltshire Counall | County Hall. Bylhesea Road, Trowbridgs. Wikshire BAT4 8IN

Tak Q1225 13737 | Fax! 01228 713207 | Emai farne, umplienisi E bl g ik

e wilTs hires, o ik

From: Rob Drake [mailto:ekardbar@hatmall com]
Sant: 12 February 2010 13:95

To: TrafficOrders

Subject: Objection to propased TRO's near Stonehenge

For the attention of:-

Kate Davey

sanlor Tralfic Order Technician

Dept. for Transport, Environment & Leisure
Wiltzhire County Councll

County Hall

Bythesea Road

Trowbridge

BAl4 BIN

Friam

Robert Drake



2 Vicarage Hill

Kingsteignton

MNewton Abbot
Devan
TQ123BA

12 Fabruary 2010

DCear Kate Davey

I am writing to you in gbjection of the proposed TRO's at the World Herltage Site
of Stonehenge. 1 have only just become aware of the proposal and have not had time for &
full reading and understanding of what is belng proposed other than a complete ban on MPY
use on BOAT's in the emediate area. [ can see a need to perhaps stop the parking of vehicles
close to the stones but see no reason for a complete closure or stopping up of said Boats. As [
understand it the proposal would include removing some sections of these boats and laying
them to grass, how does that tie in with a WHS? Surely they are part of it rather than a
blemish upon It. How would the question be answered "how did people get to the stones In
anclent times? "oh there used to be roads from all directions, but we dug them up because
we didn't like the look of them". A great part of the heritage of the stones destroyed for
future generations. As I understand it there would still be some MPV use allowed but only for
a commercial operation to ferry visitors to the stones, | believe this is contrary to equal rights
and considerations to all users, would you like to give me your departments apinion on this
please?

I would like to add that 1 use the BOAT'S in that area just & few times a year and would be
very-sad to see any further restrictions placed upon my access rights.

Many thanks for your time Rob Drake

This email has been scanned by the H?ESHQELEIJ‘E Email Security System.
For more information please visit hitp://www.messagelabs.com/emall




Ridal, Peter

Fram: TrafficOrders [TrafMicOrders@wilishire.gov.uk) Sentt Maor 010372010 G810
Toz Cureey, Kate

Cc:

Subject: Fil: Forrn: TRO consultations, fanm | Willshre Caurcl

Attacivmenis:

Lisnne Humphries
Technical Adminstmiive Assigiant | Tralfic Order Team | Transpon Emvironmeant & Lol

Wiblshira Councd | County Hall. Byificsezn Poad Tronaibredige, YWilnkirs B& 14 BN

oA wTE Rilra. qen. ik

From: noreply@wiltshire.gov.uk [mailto: norephy @wiltshire.gov.uk]
Sent: 30 January 2010 17:13

To: TrafficCrders

Subject: Form: TRO consultations form | Wiltshire Council

This data was entered into the form a

https:#/www. wiltshire. gov, uk/council/consultations/ roconsultationsdtroconsultntionsform_him
from 86.27.38.222

Froposal;

Consultation on proposed Prohibition of Driving at Stonchenge World Heritage Site
Reference (Shown on the scheme page);

KAIVTRO/AMES

Tithe:

Mr

Forename:

Paul

Surmame:



Draper

Address:

School House, Queen Mary Crescent, Kirk Sandall, Doncaster. DN3 LJT

E-muil sddress:

pauldraper78@ virgin.net

Your Comments;

I'd like to object to the proposed BOAT closures, 1've driven these belore, as traffic is what
they were originally designed for! So vehicles and traffic have changed, but these are mostly
uncient routes and need to be kept and nsed as routes, otherwise all you're doing is
preserving things lor only a very select few people. Keep them open and anyone can ose
them, thus gaining amenity of the area for everyone, nol just archacologists. How can closing
these routes possibly improve the amenity of the area?

Drate:

/01710

1 arm happy for my name and address 1o appear m any future report which may be published on this
wiehsile:

Yes

Tick to receive email copy of sent form:
Yis

Accept tferms and conditions:

Yes

Entered Sar Jan 30 2010 17:26:03 GMT 0000 iGMT Stancurd Time)



Page | of 2

Hlﬁk Peter

From; Humghries, Liannie [Lianne, Humphries@wiltshine gov.uk] Sent: Wed 17/002/2010 1118
Tot Dovey, Kats

et

Subject: FV: Form: TRO consultations form | Wilkshire Cauncll

Attachments:

Lianne Humphriss
l'eahnical Adminisiralive Asamtant | Traffic Omdec Team | Tranapon Emironmant £ Leisurs

Wiltshire Council | County Hall, Bythesea Road, Trowhridge, Wilishire BA 14 BIN

Tal: 01225 713737 | Fan: 01225 F13207 | Emai banos, humphras@witshiie.gov.uk

i Wiltshire, gow, ks

From: noreply@wiltshire, gov.uk [mailto: noreply @wiltshire. gov.uk]
Sent: 13 February 2010 09;00

To: TrafficOrders

Subject: Form: TRO consultations farm | Wikshire Counal

This data wis entered into the form at

hitps./iwww wilishire gov ukicounciliconsultations/troconsultationsAroconsulitions form. him from
80229, 155,146

Propaosal:

Stonchenge Byways TRO Progumils

Reference (Shown on the scheme page);

KAINVTRO/AMES

Title:

Mr

Forename:

nick

hitps:Hew webmail halerow.com/exchinge/RidalPlInboxMore% 208tonehenge® 2corre... 214022010



Page 2ol 2

Surname:

Dunford

Address:

Vale Farm, Longparish Andover Sp116gw

E-mail sddress:

vilefarm @ hotrodnick. plus.com

Your Comments:;

I object to this proposal. | have used these routes many times and these BOATS are part of »
strategic Byway network North/South linking to Sulisbury Plain. They should not be closed just
to help Stonehendge

Dragiz:

12/02/10

I am happy for my nume and sddress 1o sppeat in any future report which may be published on this
wehsile:

No

Tk o receive email copy of sent form:
Yes

Accepl terms and congditions;

Yes

Entered Sar Feb 13 2000 09 12:534 GMT 0000 (GMT Standard Time)

hittpsSiev. webmail halcrow.comfexchange/RidalP3/Inbox/Mare % 20Stonehenge % 20corme.., 210202010



Page | of 2

Ridal, Peter
Fram: Humphries, Lianne [Lianne Hurmghrestbvwikshire.gav.uk| Sent: Wed 17/02/2000 11:14
Tont Daviry, Kate
Ce:
Subject; P Farmi: TRO consultations form | Wikshire Council
Attachments:

Linnne Humphres
Technical Admemsiraivee Assigtant | Trgtic Ordar Temin | Transpei Emiirgnment & Laigurs

Wiltshire Councll | County Mall, Bythisea Boan Trowbnidge, Willitire BA T4 8IN

Tel 01225 T1373T | Fax' 01298 713007 Emall: Lanng Humphresiwilishing, gov. wk

Sra R SRR, Oy Uk

From: noreply @wiltshire, gov.uk [mailto:noreply tbwiltshire.gov, uk]
Sent: 15 February 2010 18:17

To: TrafMicOrders

Subject: Form: TRO consultations form | Wiltshire Council

This dam was entered into the Torm at
hitpx.-waw.wiIn-.hrn;:.gn'.'.ul.-.-':::runcil.n':nnsuhul.iunn"rmuumuItnt]rm.-;.ftm-::m-.uli.ul'n.m.ul'nn'nhtm from
71155823

Proposal;

KADTROAMES

Reference (Shown on the scheme page)

Stonehenge Tho

Title:
s

Forename:

hitps:/feu. webmuil halerow.com/exchange/ Ridal PN Inbox/More % 20Sonchenge® Mcomre.. 2100/70101



Page 2of 2

Ui

Aildress:

E-mml address:

Your Comments:

I am writing with respect to the restriction of nccess to the drove of Stonehenge. "With respect’ is
key here. I object to such restriction as 1 believe we may benefit as a society from having access
t0 this unigue structure, without prior warning. Personally I do this when | pass by, for me it is
a crucial expression of my respect for our English Heritage. I genuinely believe that Wiltshire
Council would be acting in a misguided way by restricting such right of access. By allowing this
proposal to be approved [ think those responsible would be committing a gruve error. Consider
this - if the people of Great Britain do not have spontancous access to appreciate this site, even if
i to stop briefly and wonder at the monument in ignorance, T believe they will lose touch with
their roots and in the long term this site will not be protected, It is through respect and love for
this place that it has been protected thus far,

Tleed it bn iy dduidy iis o Brifld clileen s bring s Gy o stenibm joud urge yunl e cividider U motter wbih due core amif e grestes
FuapecE.

Yours,

Vst Liben
Eie:
I5TH FEBRUARY 2010

I am happy for my name and address 1o appear in any future report which may be published o this
wehsite:

No

Tick to recesve emasl copy of sent form:
Yes

Accept terms and conditions:

Yes

Entered Mon Feb 15 2000 18:30:01 GMT 0000 (GMT Standurd T e

|1Ti]‘w'..-'."cu.'M:hm:u|-huI{'rml.'-cmn.l’m:hmgﬂ-"ﬂidlﬂFJﬂnhuMMnm"‘iEl]:‘i:nn:l‘h:ng{"'.‘{ eorre... 210272010



Ridal, Pater

From: Mandy Edwands [erystablady-hatmail.co.uk] Senb: Thu 11/03010 16014
Tot Dravay, Kate

€

Subject: Eef The Drove, Stonehange

Attachmeils:

Dear Kate Davey,

¥ anm wniting o o o farmaly oliect to plang fora TRE to bw placed ovr the byway known as the Wist Track [Drowe roed) near
fit Stonefenge momanent i Wi, wivictr il rohi! velieul sroees fo s area,

Tam 2 practising Pagat amd am cursvtly the Round Tabie Chabwoman of Be Dok o, the saehs deadkng Pagan
ORI R T,

I s s Eyavany b okt Vel o il I iRt Sfdnehenge teer FUrFDUNRNG Aroas putside of M Engiih Hertage
ey fars My puxive for sEsitimg Hhe srea iT redigeies as L am & practivng Fagan. The TRO) will stop me from being abve fo
ArrEss Phis ave oufsinle of aanma qEenig firmes i g e oeen rransges! vt avenit. Wiee fo vehicis pakiag

[ ewcept o the stemmer soistice) & privided By Eriglish Hentage

£ have i dive from Wesd Dorssd fo aterns those seyrs, and meed the drove moad i gark o i rEGTINBS A sy for the

it SRt
{ o ke to knci wihat aronasions you el make for RE ST ATl peagie dke e fo be abie fo so conbiiue fo vl s g

:m}r.umﬂmaﬁammamum@rwmmm&wcmhmmmmmmmﬂ@mmmmk
Amvolvement, Vecular access iy vk @5 Mhere i 1o orowiclon for pubiic travsport during the might or aay fours of thp
mmmmmwmwmmmmmmmwmmmmw&mmm
nm;mwmﬂJM@MWW#&ﬂﬁMMMMWMWHﬂ&MWﬂW
i after thet cererionies and ntul before safely ioving omwrd

Penpks have Soen LS AN ERACK ST miany I eSO Wi come o) i dver e itk fo Lk part i e religaioney
mﬁwmmﬂfmwwmmdwmmm;dnﬂmrmam.fmmmmm
r.lI-'Ern'.H-WWMIHWMW#MEMWRMWMEE_WJ TRO on the frack’
mmymmm@mmmmmmumnmmmmmmmm. Mavty make this pllgrimage
AN i after pear fov the ¥ open inanaged acrass events. arid offen v fo comferryliie fe monument ot of fours 35 ap
theste e The et ek dove & J cruesal anea for tie pagan a0d gl commmunty fo sl congregate before the

1 e jer B0 recansigior Wue (Nans for 2 larkes TRO profiifivting \foichos o this smal! péece of o avel fo I i
fiaet ety ol e e o horma mgihis: on reliious greim of Phise b e

£ etk Forviand bo. pover noedy
Vours: Sincere

Mhiwigl Frfvmznre

Wie want to haar all your furmy, exciting and razy Hotmad stories. Tl e g

This email has boen scanned by W MessageLabs Emil Security System,
Far e Information please visit AL e/ wwne miessadgielabs.oom 'Small




Ridal, Peter

From: TratficOrders [TrafficOrders@wiltshire.gov.uk
Sont: 0% February 2010 07:40
To: Davey, Kate

Subject: FW. KAD/TROVAMES
Attachments: “"AVG cartllication”

Lianne Humphrias
rechpical Administmitive Assistant | Tralllc Ordar Team Tranapart Envirgrment & Leisurs
Willshire Council | County Hall. Bythesea Road, Trowbridge. Witshing BA14 AN

Tel: 08225 T13737 | Fax 0122% 713207 | Email lanne, humphriesEwilahie goy, uk
WA, wills i gow ik

From: John and Mandy [maitto:mandynjohn@tiscall.co,uk]
Sent: 04 February 2010 21:36

To: TrafficOrders

Subject: KAD/TRO/AMES

From;

Mr J Edwards
10 Hope Road
Benfleal
Essex

SS7 5JH

Dear Sir'Madam,

| wish lo object 1o the proposal above and In particular to the reason you give (stated
bealow).

“For preserving or improving the amenities of the area th rough which the road
runs.”

As a keen walker and occasional motorcycle trail rider I'm dismayed that the neads of ALL
usars of our countryside are not being considered.

This proposal clearly discriminates against users of motoreycles who do not make up large
volumes of traffic and cause less wear and tear thal horses.

The amenity will nol be improved by prohibiting small volumes of passing trail vehicles and
indeed you present no evidence that banning vehicles will actually improve the amenity and
have the desired ellect

Byway vehicular use is insignificant the context of the volume of traffic on the A303 and the
A344 (even alter a section of it is closed)

To my mind. the biggest impravement to the amenity (without curailing rights of way) would
be to restrict parking on sections of the BOATS rather than banning through traffic.

A blanket ban on all vehicles on all routes is a complete overreaction to a problem (that in
my mind does not exist) and that amenity Improvements can be achieved by more selective

2622010



and creative approach so as not to curtail access rights that you have a duty to protect.
As a result of your proposal trail molorcycles may be forced onto major trunk roads that
you suggested as alternate routes

Byways and heir purpose (ie transport) have an historical value that should also be
protected for future generations

In advance of the absence of a detailed justitication of the TRO by yourselves | will be
seeking a Public Enguiry

4210

This email has been scanned by the MessageLabs Enil Security Svstem,
For more information please visit hitp:/fwww. messagelabs com/email
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Ridal, Peter

From: Humphries, Lianms [Lianme Humphriesgiwiitshire, gov.uk| Senty Wed 17/03/2010 1112

To: Davary, Kate
€

Subrject: FW: Form: TRO consultagions farm | Wilkshire Councl
Attachmaents:

Lianne Humphrias
Technicyl Administrative Assiatan | FPrafic Order Team | Téansport Environmeni 4 | slpire
Wiltshirs Councit | County Hall Bytheson Bosd Trowvbredge, Wiltshire BA T4 BIN

6. U1235 713737 | Fax: 01225 713207 | Emall ligrice hymphtias@willshire gy ul

ey wilLahare oo ik

From: noreply@wiltshire.gov.uk [mailta: noreply@wiitshire. gov.uk |
Sent: 12 February 2010 19:12

To: TrafficOrders

Subject: Form: TRO consultations form | Wiktshire Council

This data wits entered into the form o
hlt;u.;waw-wiltnhm:.gm'.uUa.'unm:lJ!urn.-'||JL:ummqurm:nn_1.ut|ur.lLnu.fu-n:umulmuun.-irumu.Ium from
B9 243.199.13

Proposal:

Stonchenge Teo

Reference (Shown on the scherne page):

KAD/TROVAMES

Titke;

Mrs

Forennme:

Julin

hittps /e w.webmail halerow. comfexchange/RidalP1Inbox/More T 20510nehenzett 2comre... 210212010
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SUmame:

Edwards

Addresy:

50, Seymour Court, Colney Hatch Lane, London N10 IED

E-mail address;

juliatrechugger @ googlemail.com

Your Comments;

Itis very important for the public to be able to park up near to Stonchenge as they/we have
done hitherto without paying for the privilege or obtaining special permission. Freedom of
dccess (o the Stonehenge area is a public right which must be maintained. People come from far

iway, particularly at the Solstice and Equinox periods and need 1o be able to rest before driving

home.
Lam tippused to this TR beenming luw,

Dhoge:

12th February 2010

| am hasppy for oy name and address 1o appear in any future report which miy:be published on this
wehsile:

Yes

Tick to receive email copy of sent form:
No

Acvept lerms and conditions:

Yes

Entered Fri Feb 12 2010 19:24:34 GMT 0000 (GMT Standard Time)

hupsﬂcu.wuhrruﬂI.hnlcr::-w.-:nm.’exa:lmngn'ﬂjdmPJ.finhnnm{nm‘i&HISmuchcngr:‘E-Eﬂmnr... 211022010
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Peter

From: TraficOrdis {TrafficOnders@wiltshirg, gov. uk) Sent: Wed 17/00/2010 08:38
To: Davey, Kate

Cet

Subject: P Farrm; TRO consultations foenm | Willshira Counc

Attachments:

Lianne Humphries
Fechmacal Agministralive Assistant | Trathe Order Team | Transpart Ervinonmest & Ligos e

Wilshire Councll | County Hall Bythessa Road. Trwbridge, Wiltshire BA14 BN

TeliD1225 13737 | Fon: 61295 7 VEET | Emoil) [anne hu.—--.::|1n13;._g._--|-|._||-;..-1|r.._. aon, Lk

wowew willghire v uk

From: noreplyiwiitshire,gov.uk (mailto:noneply @wiltshire. gov,uk |
Sent: 16 February 2010 16:33

To: TrafficOrders

Subject: Form: TRO consultations form | Wiltshire Cousicil

This data was entered into the form

hitps:flwww. wiltshire gov uk/councilfconsullations/troconsul ationsh roconsultationstorm. him from
KI.65.158.246

Proposal:

STONEHENGE o

Reference (Shown on the scheme page):

KAINTROAMES
Title:

Ms

Forename:
Emanweln

hitps:Hew webmail halerow.comexchange/Ridal PI/Tnbox/More % 20Swnehenpe™ 20carre... 21022010
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Srmmae!
Edwins
Address:

134 Kings Hall Road

Bechenhiiin
Kol
BRI LN

E-muml address:
emunwela@yahoo.co.uk
Your Comments:

free neeess to and parking near the stones is essential, and an ancient public right no body has

the authority to change this tradition.
There shoudd B oo access Festricilons during ihe ancleal ritund purlesils,
b e rmibsring shald b sivessary for such ancieat righiu, Thiv woabd b n precedeni.

Plenss ensure that this ihjection s entered into vour process of
evilanting this clesury srder

thaek yimi
Date:
16022010

Lam happy for my name and address to appear in any future report which may be published on this
websife:

Yes

Trek 1o recerve email copy of sent form:
No

Accept terms and conditions:

No

Entered Tue Feb 16 2000 16:45:54 GMT 0000 (GMT Standard Time)

hitps:/len webmail halerow comfexchange/Ridal P)Inbox/M oreSe 208tonchenge® 2comre... 210272010



Ridal, Peter

From: TrafficOrders [TraffcOrders@wittshine gov,uk] Sant: Thu 28012010 15:11
Tao: Chayery, Kate

Cca

Subject: FiV! Stonehengs Ad Ciosuim,

Attachments:

Lianne Humphriss
Technical Adminisirlive Assistimt | Tratle Order Team [ Tranmport Environmeant 8 La=are

Wiltshire Coundll | County Hall, Bythesaa Road, Trowheidge, Wiltshite BA T4 BIN

Tel:1225 13737 | Fax: 01225 713207 | Emai i Summeslw iighire goy. Uk

Wi wIRENIE QoY Lk

From: John Ellis [mailto:johnefis@btinternat.com]
Sent: 28 January 2010 15:09

To: TrafficOrders

Subject: Stonehenge Rd Cosure,

Dear sir or madam,

| would like to voice my suppart for the Traffic Regulation Order (TRO) advertised in The
Salisbury Journal on 21st af January 2010 that aims to prevent motorised vehicles with
specified exceptions from using the section of the A244 batween Airman's Cormer and Byway
12, and also Byways 11 and 12 within the Stonehenge Warld Herltage Site. | believe the TRD
will help achieve one of the major alms set out in the Stonehengs Warld Heritage Site Pian
and go some way to restore dignity to this important site.

Yours sincerely
John Ellis
B8 Woodhousa Rd

Leytonstone

London



Lianne Humphries
Tachnical Admiinistralive Agistant | Traffio Order Team | Transport Environment & Loisure
Wilshire Council | County Hall, Bythesoa Road, Trowiridge, Willshise BA14 BIN

Tel: 01225 713737 | Fax: 01225 713207 | Ermail: lignne hymphesEwillshire.goy.uk

From: noreplydPwiltshire. gov,uk [malito; noreply @wiltshire.gov.uk]
Sent: 25 January 2010 16:57

To: TrafficOrders

Subject: Form: TRD cansultations form | Wiltshire Council

This data was entered into the form at
httpei:.l‘fwww.uri]t.-:him-gm-.uI;,"cuunﬁJJ'l.'unsulInliurWrrncnn:aulm:jun:u'lrucnmuIlulinnsfnm1.htrn from
TR.T4, 73 204

Proposal

Prohibition of Driving at Stonchenge World Heritage Site

Reference (Shown on the scheme page):

KAIVTRIVAMEES

Title:

Mr

Forenume;

Richard

Sumami:

Entwistle

Address:

227 Chesterfield Road

Dronfield

Derbyshire

S18 1XH

E-muail nddress;

RE& RichardEntwistle.co.uk

Your Comments:

The proposals to close the byways are to "improve the amenity” - considering that agricultural
vehicles will still be permitted o use them AND the A303 will remain open this seems Hke a
poar excuse (o rid a small number of MPY users of their legitimate rights.

The proposal is irrational when considering that thousands of vehicles passing in close
proximity to Stonchenge every day along the A303 is 'tolerable’ (and set (0 increase as the
A will be closed off and traffic diverted along the A303) whereas a handful of recreational
vehicles along nearby byways must be stopped

Date:

250172010

I am happy for my nome and address 1o appear im any future report which may be published on this
website:;

Yes

Tick 1o receive email copy of sent form:

Yes

Accepd terms and conditions:;

Yes

Entered Mon Jan 25 2000 17 10:07 GMT 0000 (GMT Standand Time)



Hi'diill'nl:ﬂr

From: Ghesy Esposite [perditinmefitatrmallg] Sentz Fri 12/00/2010 12:33
Ten Dy, Kate
Ces
Subject: Dear Katg, Stonchengs drove access.
Attachmenta:
Do Kats,

Im writing fa you reégarding Slonehénge Drove vehade acoess, as me amnd oy Tamiky levve gtherng thene with olir'brothers and
sistery i would be soo good to keap on parking thene to st i few hours belore going back home,

Please listen (o ow woices, =)
Thanks far yaur tme o this maktor,
Kird regards,

iy,

Thes email has been scanned by e Messaged abs Emed Security Systen,
For mone information pleass visit hitp:/wens, messagelobs. oomamall




Ridal, Peter

From: Sam Farmier [sfarme Sdeepbluesound.co.uk] Sentr Thu 1170272000 12:57
Ta: Draniey, Wit
Cex
Subject: Stonebengs drove vehide access
Attachmeants:
Dt My Dwiy,

Fean L even drive af tha moment But § hope B0 bo #ble to Swndually and might oo dey need b park a1 Stanshengs ovemmight, Pleass da
b nbmlish the rights o soet for peaple 1o do this. Many peopde use this and will be dmadvantaged 1f this seces Becomss revtfebed,

TrAnki

Famanihia Farrias

This emall s boen scanned by the Messagedahs Emi&m:ﬂ-,n Sy stem.
For mane informatisn please vistt hitp://wew, messagelaba com/ermai




— LR L L S

Ridal, Peter

From: Roger Fisher [roger fisher! 18@btintemat.com]
Sent: 06 November 2009 11:33

To: Ridal, Peter

Ce: Amasbury Town Clerk

Subject: Secfion 1 of the Road Traffic Regulation At Permanent Traffic Regulation Order -Stonahenge
World Heritage Site

Attn Peter Ridal,

Thank you for your letier to Amesbury Town Couneil concerning the proposal to prohibit the use hy
motorised vehicles (with exceptions) of Part of the A344 and Byways 1.2.10.11 12 and 16.

Amesbury Town Council wishes to respond as follows:

A344. The Council wishes to object to this proposal at this time for the following reasons, The
closure of this section of the A344 will slmost certainly increase the traffic flow along the
unclassified road known locally as the "Larkhill Packway" from its junction with the B3086 (1o the
weest) to the A345 [to the eust) Traffic wishing to carry on to the A303 or to Bulford Village, Bulford
Garrison or Tidworth Garrison are likely to continue along the A3028. This road is due to be closed
for & number of months (o curry out essential repairs to the bridge in Bulford Village. This would
create o good deal of additional traffic in the area and is likely to impact heavily on the A345/A303
junction at Countess Roundabout,

The Council are content that once the bridge work has been completed that the prohibition order for
the A344 may be implemented.

Regarding the prohibition orders for the Byways open to all Traffic (Boats) the Council wishes 1o
object to the following:

BOATs 12,11 and 16. BOATs 12 {from junction with A303 to connection with BOAT | Wilsford
cum lake) BOAT 11 (from its Junction with the A303 to connection with BOAT 2 Wilsford cum
lake) for ease of reference that is all BOATs to the South of the A303.

Reasons for objection are that this will take away ancient rights of citizens to travel the Byways by
whichever means of transport they so wish. Whilst accepting the Stonehenge Management Plans
principles regarding traffic management, the main vehicle route the A303 remains a major problem,

06/11/2009
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In this context the BOATSs listed above are insignificant. It has been established that very few
motorised vehicles use these BOATS thus it is considered an extreme measure 1o implement the
proposed order. It is also considered that such an order would be difficult to police and enforce,

Regarding BOAT 12 (from its junction with the A303 to its junction with the A344) And BOAT 10
(entire length) The Council raises no ohjection as this fits in well with the Stonchenge Management
Plan and the proposed new Stonehenge Visitors Centre.

The Council is awnre that several groups probubly coliectively known a Spiritual Croups are making
representations to use the BOATS at the two solstices and the spring and autumn equinox for
matorised vehicles. [ this were allowed it could lead to representation by other groups wishing w do
the same thus nullifving sny prohibition orders.

Yours sincerely

Roger Fisher

Mayor and Chairman

Amesbury Town Couneil

Click here to report this emall as spam.

0671 1/2000
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Ridal, Peter

From:  scorpio lady [scorpiolady37yahoo. com)
Sent: 02 November 2008 16:22

To: Ridal, Pater

Subject: Stonehenge Visitor Center and Access

Hello and Peacefilled Greetings from Vancouver Island, British Columbia, Canada:

As a British Subject, Pagan/Druid in what you could consider exile, I simplywant you to
realize that your actions and reactions to my fellow Pagans and Druids in the UK. are
also being followed by like minded people the world over:

We may not be physically able to attend Religious Ceremonies at Stonehenge due to our
Geographical locations BUT we DO follow said Ceremonies via the Intemet and in
Spirit:

Therefore please add my voice of protest and in suppart of Lois. Sarah Rooke, Steve
Stormwatch, Deborah Heaton-King, Arthur Pendragon, Merlin of England and the like:
Their well spoken, well written, protests and reasonings are that of mine and thousands
of others the world over:

We approach you peacefully in the name of the fast growing Religion in the world, the
one that was here before any other and will continue to exist long after others have died
out:

Peacefilled Blessings to you and yours this day and for all those to come:

Penny (Tlagchta) Fletcher

©Light, life and happiness:

Be smarter than spam, See how smart Spam(Guard i at giving junk email the boot with the All-new
Yahoo! Mail

Click here to report this email as spam.

0371172009
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Ridal, Peter

From: TrafficOrdess [TrafMcOrdars@wiltshire, gov.uk| Sent: Tue 16/02/2010 |4:36
To: Davery, Kate

e

Subject: FW: WAL TROVAMES

Attachments:

Lianne Humphries

Technical Administrative Assistant | Traffic Order Team | Transport Envirgnment & Leisure
Wiltshire Council | County Hall, Bythesea Road, Trowbridge, Wiltshine BA14 BIN

Tel: 01225 713737 | Faw: 01225 713207 | Email: lkanne. humphries@wiktshire.gov, uk
www.wiltshire, gov.uk

—{Iriginal Message-——-

From: FLIPPANCE, David m;pltm_;_dnmu-ru;1pgnce-;nummnl|]n:5.mrn]
Sent: 14 February 2010 22:32

To: TrafficOrders

Subject; KAD/TRO/AMES

Dear Ms Davey,

The County of Wiltshire {Stonehenge Waorld Heritage site, Parishes of Amesbury, Beswick St James, Durrington,
Wilsford Cum Lake, Winterbourne Stoke and Woodford) (Prohibition of Oriving) Order 2010,

I object to the above order for the followdng reasons,
Chjection 1

The Councl's sole reason for proposing to make the arder ", for presarving of improving the amenities of the
area through which the road runs® does nat take Irito sccount all Users; The exclusion of Trail Riders and other
motorised users will not improve their experience of the ansa,

Where is the councif's eviderice that banning motosised users improves the amenity?

Ohjection 2

Safety. Appendix 2 of the Halcrow Group Lt statement of reasons Viersion 5, Page 8 Sect 5.4, as found on the
link given on the Councll's consultation web site, suggests that there are other routes avallable via the A360
and A345. I know this ares wedl with regard to rights of way for moterised vehidles and cannot think of any and
therefore conclude that the A360 and A345 are the alternatives. Due to a Council's Temporary Trallice
Regulation order in 2009 | was forced to use the A360 fast year and consider It an experience that I would nat
like to repeat on my trail motorcycle. | have since obtained some accident statistics from Wilts Council For the
A360 Airman's Cross south to Downbam X roads and A345 Durnngton Roundabout south to Old Sarum for the
last 3 years. 36 accidents on the A350 and 75 accidents an the A345 confirm to me that these routes are
dangerous,

Objection 3

Sect 5.4 above, also states "Balanced against this koss of amentity for recreational motorised vehicle users = a
potential reduction in damage to the surfacing of the BOAT and a more tranguil expenence for non motorised
users and visitors to the WHS"

Fisrtly, as agricultural use is to be continued and that aceounts for mast ‘wear and tear’ upon byways it is

htrps:.".n'ﬂu.mbnmd.I'Lulr.'n:w,cnlm‘:n:hangu.ﬂidn[?ﬂlnh:'.-::.-"Murc‘ﬁ'-?ﬂﬁhmzhengt'?ﬂlkmt.. 2IMX20110
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uniikisly that there will be any reduction In so called damage to the BOAT and secondly the A303 will no doubt
tontinue ko be one of the mast busiest roads in the area and the MOD will continue it's mifitary use of Salisbury
Plain with all the nolse associated with such use,

Ojection 4

These routes are stategic to the area as they form a link between Salisbury Plain and the Byways to the South
West and Sout East of the county,

NERCA 2006 took away approx. 209 (224 km) of RUPPS 1o restricted Bywayy In Wiltshire, this propasal is
effectively ancther 1% lost not only to me but to future generations, and makes the remaining network so
mitch more valuable as a right.

The whole process of this consultaition seems to have an air of 3 ‘done deal', After reading the appendices that
are linked on the web site 1 notice that no changes were made to the original proposal despite significant
abjection and suggested alternatives,

| therefore ask for a Public Erguiny

Yours Sneeraly

Dawvid Fippance
3 Clover Closs
MELESHAM
Wihs

SM12 7SE

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This e-mail transmission, and any documents, files or previous e-mail messages
attached to it, may contain information that is confidential and/or legally privileged, TF you are not the intended
recipient, or & person respansible for delivesing it to the intended recipient, please DO NOT disclose the
contents to anather person, store or copy the Infarmation in any medium, or use any of the information
contained in or attached to this transmission far any purpase, TF you have received this transmission in arror,
please immediately notify the sender by reply email or at privacy@plantronics.com, and destroy the original
transmission and its attachments without reading or saving in any manner.

For further information about Plantronics - the Company, its products, brands, partners, please visit our
website www, plantronics.com,

This emall has been scanned by the Messagelabs Emall Security System,
For maore information please visit hitn://www. messaqelats, comysimall

hitps: Heu webmail halerow comfexchange/Ridal P)nbos/More % 208tonehen ge%e2lcome,,, 21/02/2010
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Illil-llI Peter

From: TraMchrders [TaficOrdersSwilkshire.god. ok Sent: Tue 16/0272010 1434
To: Duawiny, Kate

Cex

Subject: FW: The County of Wikshire (Stonshenge World Herfage site, Farshes of Amesbury, Berwick 5t
Jarnes, Durtingten, Wisfard Cum Lake, Winterhourne Stake and Woodford) [Prohibition of Deivieg) Order 2000,

Attachments:

Lianne Humphries
Technical Administrative Assistant '| Trattic Order Team | Transpon Ervironment & Ledkule

Wilishlrs Coune | Courily Hadl, Byviheson Foad, Trowsricdoge, Wikshire BA14 BN

Tet A1 713737 | Fax: 01226 713707 | Emat: hpnoehompheriasEw | g pey uk

sty WIS ML D Lk

From: paul Mippance [mailto:fipe] 95&hotmail com

Sent: 15 February 2010 13:53

Tao: TrafficOrders

Subject: The County of Wiltshire {Stonehenge World Heritage site, Parishes of Amesbury, Berwick St

James, Durrington, Wilsford Cum Lake, Winterbourne Stoke and Woodford) (Prohibition of Driving) Order 1010,

Ddar Ma Cavoy,

He: The County of Wiltshire (Stonshenge World Harllage site, Parishes of Amesbury, Berwick 5t
James, Durrington, Wikstord Cum Laks, Winterbourme Stoke and Woodterd) {Prahibiion of Driving] Crdar 2010

| pbsact 10 the above order for the following reasons,

hirps:/en. webmail halerow.com/exchange/RidalP)Inbox/More % 20Swnehenge % 2come . 21022010
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Chiection 1

Safety. The suggested allernatve toules are dangerous. Accioent sialistics from Wills Councll far the ASR0
Airman’s Cross south to Downbam X roads and A345 Durrington Roundabout sauth 1o Old Sarum for the last 3
vears show thal thers wese 35 accidents on the A380 and 75 accidents on the A45. | consider this 1o ba
pariculary dangerous 16 he lower powesed typs ol molor gycle that | use. | slarted fo ride byways in Wiltshire
upon my Sboc mopad at the age of 16, 5 years ago and the sater aspect ol byways was 2 major factor in my
parant's conaant to ride.

Objettion 2

Tha Councifs reason lor proposng th maka the ordor does nol take nio gcoount all usem. Thene s no
evideman in the propesal thal the exclusion of Trail' Riders and other motorsed wsars will improve the amanity of
[ha-araa.

Cihjeciion 3

In lhe oorlexl of the areq; e AS03, which has ne proposal applind o o, = 1'E|.r mas detsmental o he area than
oy of the surrounding Dywiays.

Objection 4

The tywayn o ky for me o connect ihe Safebury plain and furthee nartn (o Byways in tha South Wost and
Soulh East al tha county. They too are ancient righls and should be available o hilure genemhons fo use as
thery were intended. Byways ara geming more and mare valisabls 10 motorsed usars dus (o the ramoval of
vishicular fights from RUPPS botk In the county and nationally, perhaps i there wore a process (o expand (ha
nghts of way nelwork avidable to motonsed users rather than contract it there would be more flexibility around

dereignaled heritage sies.,

| also msk lor 8 Public Enguiry as the whole consuttalion process seemas 10 be blaa oward landownass and thakr
commaercinl undertakings.

mtps:/fen. webmail. halerow .com/exchange/Ridal P1/nbox/More % 20S1wonehenge % 20come.. - 21/02/2010



Yours Sincamly

Paul Flippance
97 Tixall Roat
Stafford
Staftordshirg

STreaUY

Please riote (hal whilst my current address is Stattord | am bere st University and my home is stll Malksham
Wilishire

Mot got a Hotmail account? Sign-up now - Froe

This email has been scanned by the Messagelabs Email Security Systam.
For more |nformation please visit http://www, messagelabs.com/emall

hitps:/feu.webmail. halerow. com/exchange/Ridal PJ/Inbox/More % 208 wnehenge % 20corre.,. 21022010
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Ridal, Peter

From: Huismphries, Lizmnes [Lhunne.HumphrlebﬁwlMﬁz.gw.ukl Sent: Wed 1702/2010 11;15
To: ey, Kivfer

L

Subject: FW. Form: TRO consultations farm | Wikshire Cauncll

Attachments:

Lianne Humphrips
Technical Administraties Assiatant | Traffie Order Team | Transport Environment & Leisurs

wiltshies Council | Cpunty Hall. Bythesan Road Trimviiricige. Wiltehire BA 14 BN

Ted: 01226 713747 | Fax; Q12825 15207 Emmnil ligrires '|!|]i!"I"_|'|-":"-"|'-'."|"!'i:I%!Eﬂﬂ.‘ﬂ' ik

From: noreply@wiltshire.gov,uk [mailto:noreply @wiitshire.gov.uk]
Sent: 15 February 2010 10:18

To: TrafficOsders:

Subject: Form: TRO consultations fosm | Wikshire Council

This data was entered into the form ot
hll|n.'wat-..'.wiI1.-.I:un.l..gn-.-_ulu'mr|.mcLJ.-'I.:un.'mJl.'J.[Iunu'lmcunr:ull||t1rm.t..-'lmcun-,ui!minn.ﬁfunri him from
w21.1.131242

Proposal:

Stonehenge Tio

Reference (Shown on the scheme page):

KAIVTROJAMES
Tule:

i
Forename:

hlipﬁ:.l':"::u.w:]'_lrlli.'liI.hnlcmw.cnm"ﬂthmgﬂﬂidnlPJ."Iﬂl'mfourc Te20Swnehenge% Micorme.. 21022010
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Surname:

Auldress:

=

E-mail address:

Your Commenis

"it is really important for the public to be able o park up close to Stonchenge sometimes,
particularly those with any form of disability,

Vo et winid bo huove b ssk permisslsg or Py ssmeune b le alile o do this. < tbedegves ure pulslic property imd wir rights 1o liave
deceess wre anclent ansl need (o be kipt in our hands, There ury plonty of byluws Dhat provent whuss gl misae.

Abwa, there i the inmie of acoes for the solvtice snd e sl perinds whileh s vikal For ihe contbnistion of our sblendunce snd
vommmamity rebatlonships dirlng ihese pedns

This socess mast mnd by subjool o i secd o reguaesl guiiniasion « wlihough iho permdesiong s been sigeusivl by English Huritage
thrneigh the Tormad of pevwmirs, ihery B oo paretee B ik wiil previll thivgh Beure genersdions,

Thls lssise Is Famcamentl to oar esseibtiol righis hero in (e UK and sutflng this e s precedeni unmaccepialle

Freedam of ucees b hiv i 18 our heritage sl onsst be preseyed ol all snsts,
Drate:
15/02/2010

| am happy for my name and address to appear in any future report which may be published on this
wiehsile!

Mo

Tick 1o receive email copy of sent form:
No

Accept terms and conditions:

Yos

Entered Mon Feb 15 20100 10:30:25 GMT 0000 {GMT Standard Tirme)

hltph:ﬂcu.wehumiE.hu!-':mw.;:mrm'r:m:hnng::mtdnil’mnhum"]'ﬂure'ﬁ.EﬂSt:mulaengu%Eﬂrmu.._ 21022010



Ridal, Peter

From: TrafticOrdars [TrafficOrders@wilishire, gov.uk]

Senl: 0B February 2010 07:57

To: Davay, Kate

Subject: FW. Form: TRO consultations lorm | Wiltshire Council

Lianne Humphrles
Fachnical Adminmstrative Assistant | Tratic Ordar Team | Transpor Envitonment & Leisyro
Miltshire Louncll | County Hall, Bythasoa Aoad, Trawbindge: Wilshire BATS BN

Tl"! o122 -_':-g..":ir' [ _‘I'.'l'l': L1&2s :-"|":|‘:'['IF I EllFH'l Iiﬂ'-“"";." |'|.I|T.'r.'l15iE:L'||‘.§J|.\.-|'I_L.II|E o ik
www. wiltshire_gov, uk

From: noreply@wiltshire.gov,uk [mailto: noregly wiltshire.gov.uk
Sent: (07 February 2010 16:44

Tao: TrafficOrdars

Subject: Form: TRO consultations form | Wiltshire Council

This data was entered into the form at
I1tlp~1:r'.l"w'ww.wii:s.hj:-.:.gm'-ukfcnunciI.l'J_'fH1-uhui.inrm’lrnunu.-:ultutiurtrs-’irncnnaulmnnn.ul‘unn.hun from
H6.131.95.220

Proposal;

Prohibition of Driving at Stonchenge World Heritage Site

Reference (Shown on the scheme page):

KAINTROVAMES

Title

Mr

Forename:

Mauark

Sumame!

Ford

Address;

3 Hookwater Close, Chandlers Ford, Eastleigh, HANTS, S053 5PS

E-muai] addross:

chandlersfords @ htinternel.com

Your Commenis:

I Tfully understand the intention of the clousure of the A344 (o be u positive way lforward in the
preservation of the Stonehenge arew. | would also be interested to know if the remainder of the
A3 will be closed at o later date as once the new stonehenge centre has been built it will no
longer be needed for access. | also believe that the closure of BOAT Durrington 10 and BOAT
Ameshury 12 are both vaild decisions, However the two BOAT's to the south of the A303 do
not come into the equation until such time as the A3 is tunnelled and can be earthed over. Al
this time the clousure of any Byway of BOAT to the south of the Henge area is unsupotable
with the statement of preserving and improving the amenities in the srea. These two BOAT's
have no direct effect on the Stonehenge area or uny of the plans that are being outlined. In fact
the clousre is detremental to the amenities as it is remoying historic rights of way. Although ir
ne right turns from these BOA TS onto the A303 was im plemented then this would cause even
less disruption to the area as every vehical would have to turn awa ¥ from the henge.

Drate:

26272010
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Fam happy for my name and address to appear in any future report which may be published on this
website:

Yes

Tick to receive email copy of sent form:

Yes

Accept terms and conditions:

Yes

Hotered Sun Feb 07 2010 16:56:34 GMT 0000 (GMT Standard Time)

26/02/2010



Ridal, Peter

From: Rouanne Foster [da_gurmrEyahos oo.uik) Sentr Fri 120272018 15:15
Toi Dy, Kake

Ciez

Subject:

Attachmants:

| am dewply saddened to your proposat of storchonge grove.in 8 sociely thal lays claam to be ot spirliuslly, you now want to
deny peaple the right fo be able to salaly attend e sfe which many peopie hold in such high regard and appreciale that | ey
can freely and openly be sllowed o worship sulimiting peoples access is surely going 1o cause unecersery mnger and ighby
charged emotion from the majority of people who will cansider this o direct asttack on their civil libertys, raybe an injuction to
the eurnpean courts will b in order f the british lnw systam once again fails to let ks people down.peacs s love ke

This email has been scanned by the Messagelabe Emall H:Llrlt“gr?ﬂan
Far more infarmition please vist hitp!)waws, messagelabs.comyemail




Hannah Bobwell

Trallle Order Technician

Traffic Order Team

Transporl, Environmeant & Lelsure
Wiltshira Caundil

Ted: 07225 T13402
Fax: 01225 713207

Email: Hannah.Bolwell@wlitshire.qov.uk
www. wiltshire.gov.uk

From: noreply@wiltshire.gov.uk [mailto: noreply@vditshine. gov.uk)
Sent: 24 January 2010 17:34

To: TrafMcOrders

Subject: Form: TRO consultations form | Wiltshire Council

Tlus data was entered into the form at
hitps:ifwww, wiltshire, gov.ukicounciliconsultntionsftroconsultationsfroconsultationslorm, htm from
846.143,28.117

Proposal:
proposed prohibition of driving at stonhenge
Reference (Shown on the scheme page):
KAINTROJAMES

Tatle:

Mr

Forename:

Juhn

SUrae:

Fox

Address:

84 Fildyke Road

Meppershall

Shefford

Bedfordshirs SG17 511

F-mmall sddress;

foxtm @ btinternet.com

Your Comments:

I object to the proposed TRO of these byways as (hese are essential links for aceess to the other
byways in the immediate arca,

Date:

24th January 2010

Fam happy for my name and address to appear in any future reporn which iy be published on this
wehsite: '

Yes

Tick to receive email copy of sent form:

No

Accepl terms and conditions:

Yes

Entered Sun Jan 24 2000 17:46:57 GMT 0000 (GMT Standard Time)



Ridal, Peter

From: TralticOrders [TrafficDrders{@®witshire.gov.uk]

Sent: 05 February 2010 07:41

To: Davay, Kalg

Subjact: FW: Form: TRO consultations farm | Wilshire Courail

Lianne Humphries
Technica! Adminmirative Assstant | Teallio Onder Tesm | Trarepar Enviranmsnl' & Laisurn
Wilishim Caupall | County Hall, Bythesea Rosd, Trowbridge, Wikkshire BA14 8N

led, DV225 V13737 | Fox: 01225 12807 | Email: hanna humphrasdwilahre govuk
WL wilHshirg oov Lk

From: noreply@wiltshire.gov.uk [mallto: noreply@wlltshire.gov.uk]
Sent: 04 February 2010 18:492

To: TrafficDrdears

Subject: Form: TRO consultations form | Wiltshire Council

This data was entered into the form at
hrtps:/fwww. wiltshire gov.uk/counciliconsultations/uoconsultations/troconsul tationstoem. him from
86, 140.5.191

Proposal:

Prohibition of Driving at Stonchenge World Heritage Site

Relerence (Shown on the scheme page):

KAIVTRVAMES

Thtle:

Mr

Forename:

GEOFFREY

Sumame:

FRANCIS

Address:

40 BROOK COURT

BROOK VALLEY

SOUTHAMPTON

5016 65K

E-madl sddvess:

geolT_francis @ btinternet.com

Your Comments:

While 1 have no objection to the closure of the " A" road, as it does interfere with the view of
the stones, | do ohject to the closure of the BOAT,

Some of the tracks in question have been open to traffic of all types for centuries and have also
been in constant use for the same amount of time. While the tralfic is now minimal compared
to hundreds of years ago, it is an important part of our heritage aod should be continued.
While I am sure that my apinion (and others like me) will be ignored, T would like to take this
opportunity to make my protest against the trampling of our rights by a small minority of
upper class 1wits who run "'the henge” and wish to prevent people other than "the chosen few"”
to use it as it has been used for cenuries.

Dhate:

262010



Ridal, Peter

From: TralticOrders [TraticOrders@wittshire.gov.uk|
Sent: 04 February 2010 07:41

Ta: Davey, Kata
Subject: FW: KADTRO/AMES

Lignne Humphries
Techrical Administrative Assistant | Trallie Order Team | Trarspor Environment & Leisurs
Wiltshin Councl | County Hall, Bythesea Rosd, Trowbridge, Wiltshira BA14 BN

Teb 01225 715737 | Fax: 01225 113207 | Email! kanme humphriss@wiitshire, gov.ik
www, wilishire.gov uk

From: Jim Franklin {maitto:jim.mfrankin@oooglemall.com]
Sent: 03 February 2010 23:19

To: TrafficCrders

Subject: KAD/TRO/AMES

Ta Wham £ May Cancorm,

I worild like to raise a formal objection to the proposed alterations around Stonehenge which will result in the dosure
af 7 Mo BOAT = Whitst | understand that the dite of Stonehenge needs to be protected, | cannot agree that the
propaisals tabled are the best way forward. The number af BOAT s being closed does not reflect the nature of the
propesals to protect Stonehenge. The only secticn that could reasanably be justified 14 the section of Amesbury 12
between the A301 and the A342. The propasal to closs the A344 is also misguided as the tratfic which currently uses
this major arterial route would be forced 1o we the A303 and the 2360, significantly impacting the jJunction of the A303
amd the 4360 which would need to be sddressed in order to prevent sericus traffic congestion

There are preclous few BOAT'S available that are not subject to 5ome form of TRO and these proposals are calling for
the closure of some which have no impact on the Stanehenge site, therefore one can reasenably concluda that the
Stonehenge proposals are being uied g a smokedcreen to ciose othat BOAT s and thus reduce the LEGAL aceess that
malslised users currently have and the County Councll are legally bound to maintain, By reducing thelr status fo
{notpath the County Cauncil has no legal duties to maintan them. | sincerely believe that the closures as proposed
weslibd suffer b legal challenge in the high court that woulkd ultimately result in o waste of public money and likely
gvertuming of any decision to close the said srterisl read and byways

| woild appreciate confirmation that this communication has been recelved and logged as an independent objection
Sincerely

Jxnes Fratklin
Yow Trae Farm
Bradfiak) Comiiis
Bury 51 Edmuende
Siiffaik

IP30.OLW
England

Unded Kingdom

Pharie: +44{0)12 B482 8215
Celiular: +44{0]77 9934 3615

This messags (Including any sftachrmenis) 18 contidential and is intended for the attenbon of the recipient anly.
I you are nol the intended reciplent. please delete immedially a5 it may ba covered by legal privilege, You

26/022010



Ridal, Peter

From: Trafficlrdess [ TrafficOrders vl hire.gov. uk] Sank F 12022000 09:52
Ta Dianiery, Kate

Ce:

Subject: FW: Farm: TRO conaulitations form | Wiltshire Coupcl

Attachmants;

Lianne Humphries
Tochries) Administrative Assistant | Trale Oredar Team Traimsnoet Enviomment & Lowure

Wiltshire Councll | County Hal, Bytheses PBoad Trownndge, Wiltsture BAT4 BUN

Tel: D1225 713737 | Fax: 01225 713207 | Emall; ignne humphriesiwiftshire oy uk

Wi, slltshine guw. ik

From: noreply@wiltshire.gov,uk [mallto:noreply@wiltshire. gav.uk]
Sent: 12 February 2010 09:53

To: TrafficOrders

Subject: Form: TRO consultations form | Wiltshire Council

This data was entered into the form at

hitps:/iwww. wiltshire. gov.uk/feounciliconsultntionsfroconsultationsiroconsultationsform him
Frosmm 940001 84

Proposal:

Prohibition of Driving at Stonchenge World Heritage Sii

Reference (Shown on the scheme page):

KADITRO/AMES
Tithe:

Ms

Forenami:
LARAINE

Sumname;



FREDERICK

Address:

25 York Road, ttive, Eas Sumes, B33 10J

E-mail address:

bedroek 2000666 vahoo.co.uk

Your Comments:

I ﬁ}l!y oppose the proposal: Prohibition of Driving at Stonehenge on the following grounds...
Spiritually, all religious groups should huve the right to worship at their places of worship,
T_hh !Jrnz_lpmrd prohibition infringes on Pagans rights to do so and is extremely
discriminatory in it's nature, Secondly the term World Heritage should be just that. Tt is the
right of every human to have free access and parking to this site and the surrounding droves
and byways, as it is our heritage our right. 1 see the proposed withholding and restricting of
aceess to Stonehenge a violation of human rights and freedom of movement: the destruction
of of our heritage,

Erate:

12th Febwruary

1 am happy for my name and address w appear in any future report which may be published on this
websie:

Yies

Tk 1w receive emanl copy of sent form:
Yes

Accept terms and conditions;

Yes

Entered Fri Feb 12 2000 1050530 GMT 0000 (GMT Standard Time)



Page | of 2

Ridal, Pater

From: Humphries, Lianne [LianneHumghesiniltshine, gov.uk] Sent; Wed 17/02/27010 11:1%
Tor Dawesy, Kaln

L =

Subject: P Fonmn TR conuultations form | Wiltshire Councl|

Attschments;

Linnne Humphries
Technical Adminlstrative Agseatant | Trafic Order Team | Transpor] Enviahmen) & Lislsi

wWiltshime Council | Coursty Hall, Bythesea Roadd, Trewtndae, Whtshrs BA 14 BN

Tel 01225 713737 | Fax: 01225 713207 | Ensl; [lanne NLimptirg S ghe oo ik

veww willihire gov.uk

From: noreply@wiitshire.gov.uk [malltonoreply@wittshire.aov.uk]
Sent: 15 February 2010 13:44

To: TrafficOrders

Subject: Form: TRO consultations farm | Wiltshire Council

This data was entered into the form a

hittps:Awww, wilishire. gov.ul/connciliconsultations/troconsultationstroconsultationsfomm. btm from
§6.145.80.210

Proposal:

Stonehenge o

Reference (Shown on the scheme page):

KAINTRIVAMES

Title:

Mrs

Forename;

Anne

hitps:/few webmail halcrow comfexchange/Ridal P} nbox/More% 20Stonehenge® 20corre...  2102/2010



Poge 2 0f 2

Surmame;
Furniss
Address:

12 Wick Hollow
Glastmnliary
Sumserart BAG 2]

E-mail address:
anne. furniss @ guadrille.co.uk
Your Comments:

I feel really strongly that we should be able to park up close to stonehenge sometimes for short
perinds. I frequently stop for a while when i travel east to west and back and enjoy being in the
hndscape of stonchenge and have done this for over 40 years,

¥ el ot wamd 14 hiwve 0o aak peemissbon v pay somecds o e alibe G do ilils. - e drmves e bl property smd due eighis G e
sceris arc anciesd il ieed to be kegt bn oor bonds. Theee e ety of lylmws il prevend sbse gnd smlase.

alsat, thire bt bt of necews fior e solstice and (e equinem: periods which Iy vitl far e contimuniion of our ultendance and
commnnily relntbonadiips during these periods.

thin secess missd nal be suhject o e e B Fiipiesl frrmlsion - alibowegh Do permbsiin has been mpgesivd by english heritigo
thrmugh the: furmial ol peenitn, thire is m guarantes that this will previdl thenagh foiure geaecitions,

This basiee B4 Tundumental G our essentisl slghis bere in B uh ani setiing this &s @ precodent i ommacceptible
Tretthim af aecess to this ares 18 sor hecitage and ws by pevierved ai ull coss,

tank v

A s Forpiss

Duee:

I5th February 2010

I am happy for my name and address 1o sppear in any future repont which may be published on this
wehsite:

Yes

Tlck 1o receive email copy of seat form:
Yes

Accept terms and conditions:

Yes

Entered Mon Feb 15 2010 13:56:56 GMT 0000 (GMT Standard Time)

hups: Aewwebmail halerow, com/exchange/Ridal P1Inbox/More% 208 tonehen ped0come., 21022010



Ridal, Peter

From: Humphries, Lanne [Lianie Humphries@wiltshire. gov.uk] Sent: Wed 17/02/2000 11:13
To: Doy, Kate

Co

Subjoci: Fie Form: TRO corslmtions fonm | Wiltshire Cow]

Attachmanis:

Lianna Humphriss
Technical Administrallve Assistant | Tralfic Order Tean | Tran=port Envinsnimenl & Lokl

Wiltshire Council | County Hall. Bythesea Fload. TroWwbridae, Wiltshie BA 14 BN

el 01225 713737 | Fac: 226 713207 | Emal Ednrs humphreEst@wiltghirg goy.uk

W Wi lEhire oy, g

From: noreplyaiwiltshire.gov.uk [mailte:noreply@wiltshire, gav.uk]
Sent: 16 February 2010 12:05

To: TrafficOrders

Subject: Formi: TRO consultations form | Wiltshire Council

This data was entered into the form ar

Page | of 2

hutps://www wiltshire gov uk/councillconsultations!troconsultations/troconsultationsform.htm from

RO 184,132

Froposal:

Stonchenge 1o

Keterence (Shown on the scheme page):
KAINTRIVAMES

Title:

Ms

Forename:

Morgan

I||Lpsrfﬂtu.\ﬁ'ﬂhnmil.hulcmw.cﬂlwt.t:hnngi:midulI-"Ia’[nl:um"Mun:'?ﬂ[lﬂtmmlmngcﬁ.- 2eorre....

210242010



Page 2 of 2

Surname:

Fyfe-Williams

Address:

160 Westwood Road, Saiishary, Wikishire, 592 5w

E-muil address:

Jaditelelse @ gmail.com

Your Comments:

By now you folks must realise that o gathering aren to settle down and commune is an essential
part of the public's experience of the Sabbats at Stonchenge. Do you really want to attack
something so good?

Duste:

16/02/10

Lam happy for my name and address to appear in any future repon which may be published on this
wiebsjre:

Yes

Tick 1o recerve email copy of sent Torm:
Yes

Accept terms and conditions:

Yes

Entered Tue Feb 16 2000 12:17:47 GMT 0000 (GMT Standard Time)

hitps:/eu. webmail halerow.com/exchange/Ridal )/ Inbox/More % 208 wnehenget 20carre.. 21022010



Lianne Humphries
Technical Administrative Assistant | Traftic Ordar Team | Franspor Ervirgnmant & Lesue
Withire Council | Gounty Hall, Bythesaa Foad, Frowbridge, Wiltshise BA14 8N

Tel (1225 713737 | Fax: 01225 713207 | Ermall; lanne hymehelesi@witshie.gow. uk
www. wilfshire.gov, uk

From: narephy@wiltshine, gov. uk [mailte: noreply@wiltshire gov.uk)
Sent: 02 February 2010 14:53

To: TrafficGrders

Subject: Form: TRO consultations form | Wiltshire Councl

This data was entered into the form al
hitm:ﬁwww.wilmhuu.g:w.uk.-'f:.r-m:r.'ilfu-mucullmiqmrr.-’1mv:u:un.-.u1|.-|r;nn.-;.hrr:wum_-.ulr|||!i|:|n.-iﬁ.rm_h,1m From
|49 254 .58 62

Proposal:

Prohibition of driving st Stonchenge world heritage site.
Reference (Shown on the scheme page):
KAINTRO/AMES

Title:

Forenamse:

Surname:

E-muil address:

!‘um Coimimenis:

Flease aceept my objections to the plan to prohibit driving at the sites mentioned. To allow
privileged aceess to the few at one heritage site by closing access to other parts of everyones
heritage is rather hypocritical.

Date:

2nd February 2010

Fam huppy for my name and address to appear in any future report which may be published on this
websile:

No

Tick to recetve email copy of sent form:

Yes

Accepl terms and conditions;

Yes '

Entered Tue Feb 02 20160 15:05:47 GMT 0000 (GMT Stanidird Time)

This email or gmates from Wiltshire Council and any files transmitted with it mis ¥ comntam
confidential information and may be subject 1o Capyright or Intellectual Property rights, It is



Ridal, Peter

From: TratficOrders [TrafficOrders@wiltshire_gov.uk]
Sant: 16 Fabruary 2010 14:30

To: Davey, Kate

Subject: FW: Reference: KADITROVAMES

Lianng Humphriss

Teahnlcal Administracive Assistant | Traffic Ordar Team | Transport Envircomshe &
Leloure Wiltahire Counci] | County Hall, Byrhesess Road, Trowbrigaos, Wiltahir= BALY
BON

Ted: 91233 TIITIT | Faxr 61255 713207 | Emalls lianne. humphriesfwiltshire.gow, uk
wwls wlIEshlre, gov. ik

———=Ucliginal Msanage—=--

From: damon northease [madiltordnorrheastByahos . oo, uk]
Barty 1% Februsry 2010 21:1%

Tor TraFfleOrders

Subject: Refsrencor AT TRO/ AMES

Dear Sirs

Ewalld like to obljeot to the Prupossd TRO's on AOATE around Bronohsends,. Yoor raassn
fof much & restriction 1s; T fenl, 3 nonoonse as the BOATS ars Chemdelves an amenizy!
The clasute of beautiful unsurfaced roads, =hemsn]ves Historical and well preseoryed
landacaps features deserving Protection; 18 0ot an Dprovesont. I0 aped rany abher
motorcyecliste fide this areas vg Enjoy the @nclent roads within Ehelr sstoingu and the
views: of Stonahenge are a highlight we should not be denied.

LY the propesals are to prevent such traffic as cafpelvang that may use the stea 45 &
campEite, or if you 3udge the surface o be at risk from hsavier wohicles theon plzasn
conelder meanures te allaw emntinued use af these roads hy lightweight motoroyclan.

Youra ‘falthfully
Jacky derman

HE Rirns Road
feroud

Glos
OLS TE:

Enis omzil kas bewrn scanned by the MesdagelLabs Emsi | Seourity Svstpm,
For more Lnformation pleass ylais http://wew.manzage labs ., com/amail




Ridal, Peter

From: TrafficOrders [TraticOrdars@witanhire.gov. k)

Sent: 04 February 2010 1013

Ta: Davey, Kala

Subject: FW: Form: TRO consultations form | Wiktshire Counail

Linnne Humphries

Techneal Administrative Ass|stan | Traffic Omder Team | Transport Environmem & Laisurg
Wiktshure Council | County Hall, Bytheses Rogd Trowbiridge, Witshis BA 14 8N
(el 01226 T13737 | Fax: 1225 713507 |, Email| kpnnehdimp b ksmnm o uk

Wi s hiire. gow. Lk

From: noreplyiwiltshire, gov.uk [rrmilm:memy@wﬂtshlm.gm.uh]
Sent: 04 February 2010 10:07

To: TralfcOrders

Subject: Form: TRO consultations form | Wiltshire Council

This data was entered into the form al
hitps:ffwww wiltshire, gov ukfcounciliconsultations/iroconsultutioastroconsultationsform. htim from
B2 1100109212

Proposal

THE COUNTY OF WILTSHIRE (STONEHENGE WORLD HERITAGE SITE, PARISHES
OF AMESBURY, BERWICK ST JAMES, DURRINGTON, WILSFORD CUM LAKE,
WINTERBOURNE STOKE AND WOODFORD)

Relerence (Shown on the scheme puge):

RADTRO/AMES

Title:

Ve

Forename:

Surmame:

Address:

v"

E-mnil ncldress:

|

Your Comments:

I'm sorry but I really cannot see the point in closing the BOATS in the Vicinity of Stonehenge
(Durrington 10, Amesbury 11, Amesbury 12, Wilsford-cum-Lake 1, Wilsford-cum-Lake r B
Berwick ST James 11 and Woodford 16),

I have regularly driven these routes: the surfices are very hardwearing, and as such I have yet
to leave ANY evidence by the way of wheel-tracks,

Even if English Heritage feel they have a ‘sound argument’ in the vicinity of the Henge itself,

26022010



the intention to close those South of the A303 is rediculous, especially as there is no infention to
restrict traffic on the A303 itself.

Furthermore, Article 6 states "Nothing in Article 2 of this Order shall make it unlawiul for
any motor vehicle to proceed on the lengths of road or byways open to all traffic specificd in
the Schedules to this Order if the vehicle displays on its windscreen a valid permit issued by
English Heritage on behall of Wiltshire Council.” - Why do english Heritage now feel they
have the Right to Charge for vehicles to preceed on a Lawful Right of Way?

Date:

2 February 2010

Lam happy for my name und address to appear in any future report which may be publishied on this
webhsile:

No

Tick o receive email copy of sent form:
Yes

Accepl terms and conditions:

Yes

Entered Thu Feb (4 2000 10:20:15 GMT 0000 (GMT Standard Time)

26/M1212010



David L. Giles 22, Ford Lane
Adlesiree
Derby
DE22 JEW
Ms. Kate Davey
Senior Traffic Order Technician
Dept. for transport, Environment & Leisure
Wiltshire County Council
County Hall
Trowbridge
BA 14 RIN
9" February 2010

Dear Ms. Davey,

OBJECTION TO PROPOSED TRAFFIC REGULATION ORDERS
By Wiltshire County Council., entitled

Stonehenge World Heritupe Site, Parishes of Ameshury, Berwick St James,
Durrington, Wilsford cum Lake, Winterhourne Stoke and Woodford
Prohibition of Driving Order 2010 to all motor vehicles,

Now aged 72 years and living in the Midlands | make use of the network of BOATS
described in the arder to make my wiy several times o year by light motorevele on an
extended journey from the Midlands 10 the South Coast and back. If these TROS were 10 be
invoked they would cause 4 considerable. and 1 believe unnecessary. loss of amenity o
mysell and others like me which |s not warranted

Looking at the legislation associuted with TROs (RTAS4 ind Dol cireular 2193 1 wonld
question whether the proposed actions are cither necessary or whether the reguired tests have
been carried out in an appropriste manner; or do they simply reflect 5 particular ‘purist’
standpoint from within the heritage lobhy thar reflects one extreme view rather than that of
the general public in our relationship to the Henge?

With regard to the byway f'rom Larkhall south across the A344 and A 303:

I specifically choose this route because it leads direcily to Stonehen e which is pun of my
hentage and never fails to give me a theill ge | deliberately approach it along this old byway
rather than by using one of the busy A roads. | wrote some years ago in a journal article {(and
long before this consultation) when describing this area *| love coming towanls Sumehenge
from the North, it just comes up out of the ground as vou ride towards it, the husy A34d
remains out of view and one con retain the illusion antil the Tast moment that it is Just vou, the
Henge and our ancestors’ and 10 remove this approach would be to decrease the range of
aesthetic opportunities for peaple wishing o experiencing the site; not enhance it

This route with its wade, vet firm, unmetalled surfuce i unobtrusive and fits well into the
landseupe: its existence as an ancient trackway leading to the Henge is entirely within the
character of the site



A few, | suspect knowledgeable local peaple, visiting may park on it for & short period 1o
view the Stones, but this could easily be ameliorated by making it o No Parking Zone.
Nor does the byway pose any kind of safety issue bemng straight and open with usage well
within its capucity: this byway has no intrinsic danger associated with it what so ever,

By way of contrast the A roads | would of necessity be forced 10 take as o visitor 1o the
Henge should the byway from Larkhall be closed to me. would pose a sertous escalation in
risk for a light motorcyclist wmongst heavy lorries and fast moving high density traific: the
proposals suggested here would actually incrense the danger ol an accident.

With regard to the Byways to the South of the A303:
I use all of these on my journey: directly from the Henge towards the A360 when trav eling
sostith e, s @ variation, on my retum from Lake 1o the A303 when traveling northward,

As these are away Irom the Henge and to all intents and purpuoses out of sight of the visitor 1
can see no reason within the legislation pertaining to TROS o include them in the Wiltchire
County Council proposal,

Now that the proposal (o bury the A 303 in a runnel has been serapped, their intrusion by
comparison to this great arterial road s completely insignificant. If anything, being anciem
tracks leading to the Henge, they add 1o the natural fabric of the World Heritage Site: and
they pose no danger (o any kind of traffic using them.

They are well founded and in my observation over many years capable of camying the
tralfic of the area, ax self evidently they have not required repair,

Nesther am | aware of the necessity for any managemen measures in the past, or in the
absence of any evidence to the contrary, that the lepitimate vehicular traffic associated with
BOATS should, of could. be considered “Inappropriate”

For the above objective observations and reasons | object 1o the TROs proposed by Wiltshire
County Council.

Should this and other vhjections not be upheld then T would expect the legitimate way
forward 10 be u Public Inguiry,

Please acknowledpe receipt.
Yours sincerely,

Deid Giles

David L. Giles

A CIhecticn iy Sioacbregs TR

——

Tel & Foux: 01332 552288
E ik g T tlsenl co uk

2



Ridal, Peter

Firosm: TrafficCindery [TrafficCrderswitshire, gov, k] Sent: Mo 01,02/2010 0406
To: Davey, Kete

Cict

Subject: FW. Traffic Order Stone Henga

Attachmants:
Lianne Humphries

Technical Administrative Assistant | Traffic Order Team | Transport Environment & Lefsure
Wiltshire Council | County Hall, Bythesea Road, Trowbridge, Wiltshire BA14 51N

Tel: 01235 713737 | Fax: 01225 713207 | Email: llanne, humphries@wiltshire.gav.uk
www. wiltshire.gow, ukc

——=0riginal Message-—-

From: S Galdsbrough [malltn:sandsiliwaringsgreen co,uk]

Sent: 31 January 2010 10:06

To; TrafficOrders

Subject: Traffic Order Stone Henge

Dear Sir

| ohject to the Tralfic Reg.Order proposal to close the BOAT s surreunding
Stone Henge which are at present open to all traffic,

Namely Amesbury BOAT 11 and 12, Berwick St James BOAT 11, Durrington BOAT
10, Winsford cum Lake BOAT 1 & 2 and

Woodford BOATY 156,

Thiey are not as close o the Henge as is the A303 and they are subject to
only very light use so as such they are no threat to the

Henge n ary way. They have been open to vehicular traffic since their
beginning and | objact to the removal of my right to drive

them if I so wish,

Any damage to these lanes would still occur through agricultural traffic use
50 there can be no objection to smafl recreational

vehicle use an those grounds. As for traffic density the A303 caries
thousands of vehicles par day much closer to the site.

Stephen Goldsbrough
2 Stutte Closa

Louth

Lincs LN11 8YN

sandsfwaringsgreen.co.uk
Sincerely
Stephen Goldsbrough

This email has been scanned by the Messagelabs Email Securty System,
For mare information please visit http://www. messagelabs. com/email




From: Stewart, Alison [Allson. Stewar@wiltshire.gov.uk]
Sent: 19 February 2010 09:06

Ta: larry the lamb

Ceo: Davay, Kals

Subject: RE: stonehange drove

Merhing ME Gowar,

Thank you fpr your sesmentz. T have forwarded your email an Lo Fate Davey who' Ln
Golliting the respoones to the Stonekende proposed Traffle Rmqulation Order
congultation.

Rogards,

Al Stewart
Rightn of Way OFFlcer

===——0riginal Message-———

Fromi larry the Eamhb |mnllta:dzenm;ntthE:IﬁlﬂEvahnn.:n.ut]
sgfik i 13 Fabruary 2010 0701

To: rightsofsay

Bubject: stenahenge drove

lear Sir or Maclas

I'am writing on. e half af the azid pPraganie closure of stanhonge drewvs; L dm not
2aying taht im na right of way, T Willsay Ethng | drive From Hersfordshiivs bo Hrighnon
ant when thare is an event B Stonehpngs 4 woulcd be parking in the Drove . | know Yot
have an. abligation fo the ganral, qre we pot desmed as gsuch . « oplEase nogke how
many pecple use thiz place during the Solistace. . . . | *ar aom only wss it whon
Ehese events arrise also when & do arcive its ag 4 pm oinda evening L Ehe drove wor
shut we would be havin problems on whers to go . . . lets noe Yerger that we 3ll wre
patt of the land of cur fathera that were Fres to roam . . . ovay avenun in :zkowly
beingy closed and the moniey makers come along and we gotta pay for this pay for thas
pleass consider our feelings in thia martes

Vours hopefully

M H. Gowsr
Brighton wia Her=Ffardshia

This ema2i]l han been scanned by the Mesaagmlsha Tmall Senurlty Systam,
For more information plasss vlsit hoto:/ fuww . mesnape ] abs, com//email




Ridal, Pater

From: TrafficCrders [TrafficOrars@wiltshire, oo, uk) Sent: Fri 12/02/2010 15:35
Tao: Dy, Kate

Ce

Subject: F¥v: Formi TRO consisations ferm | Wilkshere Cauncil

Attachments:

Lianne Humphries
Technlzal Adminisieative Assisian | Trathic Orde: Taam | Trarnspor Envieonmant & Lestiuird

Wiktshire Council | County Hall, Bythesen Road, Trowhn idge, Willshire BA14 AN

Tel: 01225 713737 | Faw: 01225 713207 | Emgi s hursphriesEwitshing o

W WA O ok

Fram: hareply@wiltshire.gov,uk [mailta:noregly @wiltshire.gov, uk]
Sent: 12 February 2010 15:29

Toe TrafficOrders

Subject: Form: TRO consultations form | Wiltshire Councll

This duta was entered tnto the form ot

https/fwww. wiltshire. gov. ak/councilfeonsultutions/troconsulintions/ rowonsultationsform. htm
from 217.149.44.2§

Proposal:

Prohibition of Driving at Stonchenge World H eritage Site

Reference (Shown on the scheme page):

KAIVTROVAMES

Title:

Mr

Forename:

(zlenn

Surmime:



Graham
Address;

37 Chevalier Grove
Cruvwnhdll

Milinin Keymes

MER 0K

E-miil address:
glennandnicola @ googlemail.com
Your Comments:

Dear SieMadam,

T wish to OB JECT to the propsits:

WILTSHIRE COUMCTL

ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT (984

THE COUNTY OF WILTSHIRE (STONEHENGE WORELD HERITAGE STTE, PARISHES OF AMESHURY, HERWICK 5T
JAMES, INVRRINGTON, WILSFORD CUM LAKE, WINTERBOURNE STORE AND WO D)

CPROHTATTIONS CF DRIVING) CRDER 3016

WERATe Amesdiiry 12 & Diurrimgton 10 Sarth of il AMEL

ROATS Bewick Stlbwmosd |, Wildford Cam Lake 1, Amseshury 11, Wilsoed Cum Lake 2, Wissdfard B, Somiihy ol Che AN

| upiilersiani ihe imporiisiee of the Stone Bings sle. [ luve visked vhary with my Family o few Gimes and Bogellly will i the B -
depeniding wn this autcome! Hiwever | fecl ontragyd that there hus beon ve open conmftution/ilbcusion of alternatlve ratsbes aeasml
Yo proposale, b just handop TR these byways open ool traffic BOAT'S bs xjas and wnlibedy victimises selifeli piare

Lilenn Gruham

[Mitie:
12-02-2010

Fam happy for my name and address to appear in any future repaort which may be published on this
wehsile:

Yes

Tick to recetve email copy of sent form:
Yes

Accept terms and conditions:

Yes

Entered Fri Feb 12 2010 15:42: 10 GMT 0000 (GMT Standard Time)



Ridal, Peter

Fraim: TrafficCrders [TrafficOrders@wilkshme, gov.uk] Senb: Mon 01072010 0007
Tai Davey, Kate

Cc:

Subject: F¥: Form; TRO consuhations form | Witkshire Calinci

Attachments:

Lianne Humphries
Tachnical Administrabve Assisiant | Traffic Owoler Taim lrargport Emaronment & Lesuri

Wiltnhilre Calingil (| Letinty Hall Byihesen Road Tlr:u.~.||1rﬂgx: Wiklshire BAT4 BN

Vel: 01228 713737 | Fax: 01235 713207 | Emai tanre humprrsrs@@willshine dov. uk

e, will s gl Uk

From: noreplyi@wiltshire. gov.uk [malkto:noreply@wiltshire, gov.uk]
Sent: 31 January 2010 08:21

To: TrafficCrders

Subject: Form: TRO consultations farm | Wiltshire Councll

This dato was emtered into the form a
hi[j'l:\:l"."".l.-"'.'f"l.lr'-Wi]l!-'-hil't?.llﬂln'.LIUUI.‘ILIHL":]."'{H3HFI.I1I'.LIif1ﬂ.'u"1FI.'H..'HIEI.'-.HJL-i[iﬂnu"Trl'K:L'ln‘-LIEll‘lliﬂl‘L‘iﬁ}l‘lTl hitrm
from B6.141.175.201

Proposal:

Stonchenge Tro

Reterence (Shown on the scheme page):

KAIVTRIVAMES

Tatke:

Mr

Forename:

David

Surname:



Green
Address:

5t Annes
Ponndield Roasd

Crw bisroigh
Iast Sasaay
TheE2H

E-muil address:

dave.w . green® blintrnl.com

Your Comments:

I write to oppose this proposed TRO on the grounds that it is disproportionate and
unnecessary, Our driveable green fanes have been reducd in number substantially over the
Yeurs and it is important to retain those that remain. This lane canses no problems to the
heritage site (indeed th A303 is closer), Closing it would not increase the amenity value of the
site but would remove yet another driveable right of way from a dwindling stock.

Dte;

31 Junuary 2010

Lam happy for my name and pddress to appear in any future report which iy be published on this
website:

Yes

Thick to recerve email copy of sent form:
No

Accept terms and conditions:

Yes

Entered Sun Jan 31 2010/08:34:42 GMT 0000 (GMT Standard Time)



Ridal, Peter

Fram: TrafficCoders [TrafficOrdess Ewiftshine. gov.uk) Sent: Tho L103/2010 07:55
Tao: Cavey, Knbe

Ce:

Subjects FW: Forme TRO consultations form | Wilkshire Councl

Attachmesmts:
Lianne Humphries

Technical Admipistrativie Asststant | Trallle Order Team Transpor Ervirpramend & Lajgy e

Wiltshira Councdl | Cowrsiy Hill, Bythassa Road, Trowtridge, Wiltshire BA T4 BN

Teb 01225 713737 | Fax: 042256 713207 | Emgi fEmn e, o b eriesEine s e o, il

sl wiltsirine gow ok

From: noreply@wiltshire. gov,uk [ reaiito: nareply @wiits hire, gov.uk]
Sent: 10 February 2010 21:05

To: TrafMcOrdars

Subject: Form: TRO consultations form | Wiltshire Council

This data was entered into the form at

htipsi/iwww. wiltshire, gov. ukicounal/consultations/troconsultations/troconsultationsform.him
From 84,13.174.214

Proposul:

Consultation on proposed Prohibition of Driving at Stonchenge World Heritage Siie
Reference (Shown on the scheme page):

KAD'TROJAMES

Title:

Forename:

Surnorme:



Addresy;

E-mail address:
v ate and cam
Y our Comuments:

I am writing to add my name (o the opposition of the proposed closure or vet more of our
countries hyways,

Dhate
T2 10

Fam hagpy (or my name and sddress to appear in Eny thture report which may be published on this
wehsile:

N

Tick 1o receive email copy of sent forne
Yos

Accepl terms and conditions:

Yes

Enlered Wed Feb 10 2000 21:18:19 GMT 0000 (GMT Standard T )



Ridal, Peter

From: TrafficOrders [TratlicOrders@wiltshire.gov. k]
Sent: 10 February 2010 08:25

To: Davey, Kate

Subject: FW: kad/lro/ames

Lisnne Humphiries
Technical Adminstrative Assislant | Traflie Order Team | Transpan Environment & Lesure
Wiltshire Counell | County Hail, Hythesea Road, Trawbridge, Wiltshire BAT4 8JN

el 01225 713737 [ Fax: 01228 713207 | Emml:ﬁannghu:nph_r_lr_@;@wms_mm.qu.uh
winw wilishing.gov,uk

From: G GREENAWAY [malito:gilesgreenaway@btintemet.com)

Sent: 09 February 2010 16:40

Tao: TrafficOrdors

Subject: kad/tro/ames
giles greennway
beech end. school Tape
stoke row,

henley on thames.axon
rie5qgs. 9 feb 2010

hey! hands off the sionchenge Thyways. these are my heritage and are ns
importunt to me and others us the stanes are (0 the stone huggers my enjoyment by motoreyele of
this part of the countryside is harmiless i have used these byways in the past and i intend to use them
i the futere.i am sick of central and local government making my trailriding illegal without gond
repson, wilts council’s mono is “where everybody matters” well 1 can tell you these byways matter 1o
me a lot.
yours giles preenaway.

This email has been scanned by ihe MessageLabs Email Security Systenm,
For more information plense visit hitp/fwww.messagelabs com/email
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Frosm: TrafNeOmders  TenfficCirdimrsiiivilts hine, go. k| Sentz Thu I8/01/2010 07-57
Ta: Bavey, Kate

Cc:

Subject: i

Attachments:

Lianne Humphries

Technical Admimisiratve Assistam | Traflic Ordor Team | Transport Envirgnment & Loksure
Wikshire Council | County Hall. Byiiheses Road Frovebritige, Wilkshirg BATS BUN

Tel 01225 713737 | Fax: 11225 713207 | Emall mannE hurnmphsesi@w|hire gov.yk

W walletiis go, Lk

From: david aresnslade [mailto:david. greensiade@my postoffice. oo, uk)
Sent: 27 January 2010 19:14

To: TrafficCiders

Subject:

Deas

Sir | wolld like to object to the stopping up of these bywaye as below:

WILTSHIRE COUNCIL
ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984

THE F WILTSHIRE [STONEHEN RLOH ES OF RY, B STIA

_umum_m.ﬂupumcuu LAKE, WINTERBOURNE STOKE AN H_H:QgFﬂgD}lmengngM NG)

| have used these byways for st least the 1ast 20 vears on my motorcycle and can find no reason why you wish to do
this.



Ridal, Peter

From: david gresves [hybrid_cof®hatrmall.oom)| Sent: Wid 107022010 18:21
Tog Dy, Kate

Cet

Subject: stonhenga decve

Attachments:

thmﬁsmrmuwmtfmheapkq uehh:ul.armlummrnmtgmmﬂnhmtemmpmmmmmmt
the hange fram darnmwmmnptmwvmuhmﬁuremymm

i/ [ |

We want to hear all your funny, exotmg and crary Hotmall slories. Tell Us nov

This el has been scannad by fhe Messagelats Emad Socurily System
Far more information please visit hitp:'wew. nessagelabs, comy/ermas




Page | of 2

Ri Peter

From: Traodrdess rrmﬁnrdtrmwrrrshlm.qm.uh} Sent: Tue 16T2/72010 14:37
To: Cavry, Kate

L=

Subject: FW grean lane dosures

Attachments:

Lianne Humphries
eghinical Admirgtrativn Asmstan leaffie Choler Taam | Frangpart Enviievmend & Liblguie

Wiltshire Council | Cowrty Hall, Bythessa Hoad. Hawbdicpe, Wikshirg BATS BN

Tal Q1225 713737 | Fax 01225 713307 Ermall lanne flirnetiries sl shire. ooy uk

et s b ok

From: Alan [mailta:alanhi@adenny. plus.com]
Sent: 14 February 2010 20:05

To: TrafficOrders

Subject: green lane clasures

A, Amesbury BOAT 11, Ameshury BOAT 12, Borwick St Jamen BOAT 11, Durrington BOAT
0. Wilsford cum Lake BOAT 1, Wilsford cum Lake BOAT 2. Woodlord BOAT 16

Flease do nol restrict access by introducing TRO.
OfF rowe motoreycle use forms o major of my life.
With out access we would not avail our selvies” of amemities theie

With the exception of a few farge groups of walkers, every one I meet whilst riding my motoreyele is
cither convivial or palite.

I respectfully ask you not to suceumb 1o the loudest shout 1o preclude 4 minority,

Istrongly urge you to maintain the right of EVETY One Lo enjoy our country

hitps:/few. webmail ha lerow.com/exchange/Ridal P3/Tnbox/Mare% 208 tone henge® eome._. 21032010



Yours fuithfully,

Alan Hammond,
| Holly Lane,
Aarons Hill,
Ciodalming,
Sumey,

GU7 2LP

This email has beer scanned by the Messagelabs Email Security System,
Fow more information please visit http:/iwww. messugelabs convemail

httpﬁ:ﬂnu.wchrrr.mi].hnlcmw.mm.n’r.-n::Jm-ng:JRidanJIIuhmMm%!lEmn'nhnng;%![Lm... 210N



Peter

From: Jon Harding [iphardingdrecketmad. com) Sent: Wed 10/02/2010 16,28
To: Dervery, Kate

Cc:

Subject: Rel The byway ot Stonehengps

Attachments;

Dear Kate,

I am sure you are aware of the concems about closing the byway at Stonehenge. | reqularly use the byway
and hope that my children and grandchildren will be able to continue to benefit from this great asset. [ am
sure you wouldn't wish to see the rights of people whe truly value Stonehenge further erded,

Please sxpress my concern to anyone whe doesn't understand the great importance of the byway to thase
of us who use It and love IL

Kind Hegards

Jon Harding

This emiall has been scanned by the Messagelabs Email Secunty Systom,
For mare information please visit f|I'|,p'._.'_."..uwﬂ_|||155,1|_;t':|,_1|_-.-;I.:_.L-”u.'.l:_n-.aﬂ




Page 1 of 2

Ridal, Peter
h

From: Humphrigs, Lianne [Lanne Humghriesiviltshine gov.uk] Sentt Wed 17/02/3010 11:14
To Dianvery, Kate

[ =

Subject: FW: Formr TRO consulations farm | ‘Wiltshine Councll

Attmehmspts:

Lianne Humphries

Fechnical Administralive Asaistant | Tralllc Qrder Team | Trangpon Eavironment & Lelsure
wiltshire Counail | County Halfl, Bythesas Foad, Trowbridge, Wilkshirs BA1T4 BIN

Tl DY2E5 713737 | Fax) 01225 ¥13207 | Emall Lapng humphres@wiishire.omy,ul

e iR b oo LK

From: noreplyi@wiltshire.gov.uk [mailte:norephy@wiltshire.gov.uk]
Sent: 15 February 2010 22:37

Te: TrafficOrders

Subject: Form: TRO consultations form | Wiltshire Council

This datis was entered into the form at
Egl:i:-.;f':m;w|1L1.J|irc-gu~1.-.uU-..'q:u|.|m:4L"fun:;ulilulmnn.!:rm:nn-Luim_mm_dlrur:nu.-.uI:.j.:inn.wfm-m_htm fromm
Proposal:
Consultation on proposed Prohibition of Driving at Stonchenge World Heritage Site
Reference {Shown on the scheme page):
KAIVTROVAMES
Title:

Mr

Forennme:

hitpsifeu. webmail halerow convexchange/Ridal PV nbox/More % 28 tonehenee™ Micorre.. 2102010



Page 2 of 2

Aldresy:

F-mail address;

Y our Commenis:

I wish 1o ohject to the proposed TRO on various BOATS and Byways around Stonchenge and
Salisbury Plain. The roads in question have been vehicular rights of way and used as such
dating back as far as Stonchenge itsell. To restrict the use of these rights of way is morally
wrong, unfair and unnecessary. Use of these rights of way by recreational vehicles does not pose
u threat or risk to Stonchenge or it's visitors and restriction of use is unjustifiable.

Dute:

| am happy for my name and address (o appear i any future report which may be published on this
wielsite:

N

Tick to receive emal copy of sent lorm:
Yis

Accept terms and condions;

Yes

Entered Mon Feb 15 2000 22:45:52 GMT 0000 (GMT Stendard Time)

htps ifew, webmail halcrow com/exchange/Ridat Pl Inbox/More % 208wonchenge S 20corre... 210272010



Ridal, Peter

From: TrafficOrders [TrafficOrders@wishire, gov.uk]

Sent: 16 February 2010 14:28
To: Davey, Kate .
Subject: FW: Reference: KADTROVAMES Froposad TRO's Stone Hange:

Lianne Himphrles

Technical Administracive hEalstant | Traffic Order Teas | Trandport Ernvlrantent &
Lolsure: Wiltahire Counoil | County Hall, Gytheses Hoad, Trowhridge, Wiltahire BALW
HJH

Tel: 0122% TI3737 | Fax: 01225 913200 | Emall: Lianne, humphriesBwilcahire . gov.uk
www.Wiltshire. qov.uk —————0Original Menpage—-

From: rabin.hazkell-thomasfriscall.co.uk imalltesrabin. haskell-thomubtiacali.coak]
dent: 1% Februsey 2010 22:38

T2 TraffTiclirders

Aublect: Refersncei KAL/TRO/AMES Proposed THD's Stope Heriege

Dear 51:p8,

I wish to GOJECT to the proposed TROs on the Boats in this coksultaticn. Whilse I can
uhdwrstand: the inclinaticn te close the BOAT chat runs parallsal teo Stonshange itoolf,
there can be no lagle ln clesing the BOATS mputh of the RID3 for reapaps of
"Preserving or impraving the amenitics of the drest given that the sccanlanal trall
Bike ar oFf Froad vehicle will be dhasyresd Erom Stenehanga by Ehe trcaffio crawling
alang the A0,

I am aldo astounded ax co why iy pravisus dbjection on this auhriect was not bakan cadr
af and paseed an to: the appropriato departsant now dealing with the cobsyleation!

Rapln Anaksll-Thomas
Inlands Farm
Sizanyhill

Peuwsey

Wilks

SHE SLA

Thiz 2mail Has besn pcanped by Lhe Messagelabs Emasil Beaurley System,
For more information pleans visis brep:s /) Swiw , mesgsaolabs ., comd ama il




Hannah Bolweall

Traffic Ordar Technielan

Traffic Order Team

Transport, Environment & Leisure
Wiltzhire Council

Tal: M 225 T13402
Fax: 07225 713207

Emall: Hannah.Bolwell@wiltshire. gov.uk
www.wiltahire gov.uk

From: noreply@willtshire.gov, uk {mailto: noreply@wiltshire, gov.uk]
Sent: 24 January 2010 21:51

To: TrafficOrdors

Subject: Form: TRO consultations form | Wiltshire Council

This data was entered into the form at
httpﬁ:Hwww.wl[I:Hhm.'.gm'.uLa'q:iumuiJa'mrhuI|n|1'an~'-.|"1mr:cm-mIr.'u|numnu:un.w][u:iunsmr:n.lmn froam
212.159.68.175

Proposal:

Consultation on proposed Prohibition of Driving st Stonehenge World Heritage Site
Reference (Shown on the scheme page)

KAIVTROJAMES,

Title

-

Foremimic:

Surname

Address

=

E-mil address:

Creh O rie s ool
Your Comumenis:
I believe that the council are closing more roads that are required inoan elfort to control the
use of these lanes at times of solstice; also [ presume there is a fee for Parking at stonehenge
which some who park in the hyways do not pay. There is an alternative which can be to make
the byways no waiting or parking zones,
IT the council were serious about protecting only the stonehenge site they would only he closing
those hyways which are next to the site. For example Wilsform Cum lake 1 and Berwick St
james 11 BOAT's are on the opposite side of the A303 and do nol go to next (o Stonchenge at
all. The chuos that will be caused by closing the A 344 st the longharrow erossroads will be
immense The A344 carries a huge amount of traffic which currentl ¥ by-pusses the roundabout
at lenghurrow. As someone who is actively involed with the disabled driving BOAT's is one of
the few ways in which disabled people can acces the countre yside and get away from it all. I am
constantly disapointed by councils who are uncaring and discriminating against o small group
of users whe want to access the countryside as much as thier able bodied counterparts, its just
that they need motorised (ransport to do so.
Diatee:




Lianne Humphries
Technical Administrative Assistant | Traffic Order Team | Transport Environment & Latsure
Wiltshire Council | County Hall, Bylhosea Road, Trowbridge, Wiltshire BAT4 8N

Tel: M225 713737 | Fax 01225 715207 | Email lhanng, hmahriesi@witshire.goy. uk
wowow wiltshire. oo, ik

From: noreply@wiltshiregov.uk [mailto:noreply@wiltshire. gov.uk]
Sent: 25 January 2010 14:16

To: TrafficOrdars

Subject: Form: TROG consultations form | Wiltshire Council

This dat was entered into the form at
hitps:ifwww wiltshire gov uk/counciliconsulations/troconsultationsAroconsaltutionsform htm From
62.189.201.66

Proposal:
Consultation on proposed Prohibition of Driving at Stonchenge World Heritage Site

Reference [ Shown on the scheme page):

KAIVTRO/AMES

Title;

Mr

Forenume:

Stephen

Surmame;

Hawkins

Address:

Bk Wolsey Road, Ashiord, TWIS 2RB

E-mail address:

miadmole @ btinternet.com

Your Comments:

I object strongly to any TRO placed on Byways in the Stonchenge area. These heautitul rights
of way allow many legal users to visit the countryside. As for closing them to improve the
amenaity of the area, | assume this will be accompanaied by closure of the A303, which is »
much larger and closer blight to the tranquility of the Stonehenge site, than a few cars a day
passing slowly down a byway. TROing the byways will a) not make the slightest bit of
difference to the ammenity of the stonehenge site and b) seriously curtail the rights of users of
the byway network, including many disubled people who's only method of accessing the rights
of way network is via vehicles on the byway snd ¢) is contrary to your DUTY of protecting the
rights of ALL uvsers of the right of way networks

Due:

250172010

I m;n huppy For my name and adiress o appear in any future repart which may be publishied on this
websile:

Yy

Tick to receive email copy of sent form:

Yes

Accept terms and conditions:

Yes

Entered Mon Jan 25 2010 14:29:37 GMT 0000 {GMT Standard Time)



Ridal, Peter
From: Emma Hazelton [emmaioeritd.co.uk] Sent: Tha 11022010 09:24
To: Ceaviry, Kate
Cci
Subject: hmwmmpimurnrumﬂlnhemﬂwduntmbpvaytrrnwnuhwmtra:h{mmmd]neam
Stanehengs ronumant
Attachmont:
Dear Kate Davey,

| am wriling fo you to formally obiect to plans for a THO o be placed on the byway known as the West
Track (Drove road) near the Stornehenge monurrent in Wiltshire, which will prohibit vehicular access to this
area,

| ise this byway [o park my vehicle on when | visit Stomehenge and the surrounding areas culside of the
Engiish Hentage opening hours. My purpose for visiting the area is refigious as f am & practising Pagan.
The TRO will slap me from being able o access this &rea autside ef normal opening Hmes and during the
open managed access events, where no vehicle parking | except on ihe summer salstice) is provided by
English Heritage.

| have fo drive from Mid Devon fo attend these svents, and nead the drove road fo park on in readiness for
wailing for the dawn lor nitual purposes since there (s no other aliemalive parking or public fransport for the
times of day | attend. Relusal ol access for my vehicle on this byway will profubit me from attending hese
refigiols caremanies and therefore infringes on my human fgits lo ceiebrate my faith freely at monument
af specific religious sigmificance. Currently there (s no where else 1o park and without the drove road cess
to the area outside of English Heritages official car park apening times will make this an impassie event.

{ would ke to know what provigions you will make for me and many people ke me fo be able to stil
conhinue 1o wsit this area freely as you are in effect making It impossibie for people 1o gather close by fo the
maonumant without English Herflage's invalvement. Vehicular access is needed as there s no prowision for
public transport during the night ar early hours of the morming which wauld make (f difficult o accese the
dawr ceremones. Alsa, withiout vehicles many people who are unabile to make a mile lpmg walk would be
denied acoess since they need their velicles fo transport their nifval ltems and clothung and rest in affer the
ceremanies and rifuals befare safely moving onvward,

Also this frack is popular with dog watkers and bird watchers wiho will have thelr access denied fo thair
pLrsilS.

People have bean using s frack o rest pon with vehicles for FTaETY iy years mow, who come from ail
over the world [o fake part in the religious caremonies and rituals carred out there by tha Pagan and droid
cammumty, of which | am a member. | have mal many peaple over the years who have havelled specifically
thousands of mites to attend a ceremony with avehicle. and a TRD on the track will deny the global pagan
cammunity from being able to confinue fo take part in such ceramornies. Many make this pilgrimage hera
vear after year for the 4 apen managed access events, and offen visit fo comiempiate the ranument oul of
hours as per their beliels, The west frackidrove is a crucial area for the pagan and druid community fo
safely congregalte before the ceremonies and rifuals, allowing those with disabiibies and mobiiity (sstes
safe ;ndnﬂarahm access o e area in keeplng with their human rights fo freely prachce their religious
brerfie

| urge you o reconsider your plans for § blankst TRO protubiting vehicles on this small piece of land and fo
seriousiy consider the effects an the denial of human rights an religious grounds of those who pse i

! look forward fo your reply

This emad has beert scanned by the Meszanel ats £l ';:uﬁbf Gyste)
Far mora information ploass visit hittge/ Nanvinad messagelats, com,fermall

CER Instadlations Litd Unit 7, Mansco Works Station Rosd Kimgs: Langlay Herts WDH BLDE Office tel no 019732668688 Offce fax
i 1523261784 Mobite ted no 07973233035 The information contained in this E-Mall % stmictly confidential, may be privileged
and i ntended soleby for the ise of the nemed addressea. Access to this E-Mail by any other person |s nat suthorised, i you

are not the intended reciplent, you should not decless, copy, distribute, ke any action or rely on it, and yoo should, please,

notity the sandar by reply,




Hannah Botwell

Traffic Ordar Technicion

Traffic Order Team

Transport, Environment & Letsure
Wiltshilre Cauncl

Tel: 01225 T13402
Fax: 01225 713207

Email: Hannah, Bolwell@willshire.gov. uk
www.wiltshire.goy.uk

From: Steve & Sue [nﬂﬂt&::mnlfﬂ:!ﬂlmlmﬂd,mm]
Sent: 22 January 2010 15:39

Te: TrafficOrders

Subject: Re: KAD/TRO/AMES objection to Tro's

Dear Sir
| would like to oyect to all pianned Stonehengs Tro's.
The A3D3 sees more tafiic on just one day, than the tyway natwork receives in 30 years.
Closing thesa routes just puts pressure alsewhers,,
Theaction is a heavy handed salution and ou of praportion (@ the peroeived benefits.

STEVE HEAD
9 BEDE DRIVE
CHARLTON
ANDOVER
HANTS
SP1D4EQ

nemhead@ntiworld com

= Original Message ——

From: TrafficOrdes

To: Stave & Sue®

Senl: Friday, January 22, 2010 11:30 AM
Subject: RE: KAD/TROVAMES

Demr Mr Haad

Having checked our resords, | cannot tind your name on aur list of respondents 1o the pre-

consuttations for these Orders.

Having spoken o othars members of the public, there is some conlusion amnngs! people who
refied fo the original Planning Application and sent thair responses in 1o 1he Salsbury Planring

Office. None of thess repsonses have boen larwardad on 1o us.

I you replied to tha Saiisbury Planning Office in October / November lasi ytr, then pleaso ro-

send your comments 10 us nowm.

Hope this cleass things up for you.



Regards

Garg'i‘-'amﬁam

Team Loader Suppor! Serwvices
Transport Davelopmant Sarvices
Wiltshire Counci

Bythosaa Road

Trowbridge BA14 84D

Tel 01225 713486

Emall: getry fordham@wiltshire gov.uk
Webaite: wwin wiltshire.gov uk

From: Steve & Sue [maitto:cemhbead@ntiwerkd.com)
Sent: 21 lanuary 2010 18:01

To: TrafficOrders

Subject: KAD/TRO/AMES

STEVE HEAD

8 BEDE DRIVE

CHARLTOMN

ANDOVER

HANTS

SP104EG

cemhbead@E@nliwold com.

Dear sir can you explain to me why | 3m being asked 1o object 1o the Stonshenae TRO's agaln,
Wiy doesn'l my original objection count

Flgage count this one as an cbiection, | objeat,

Thanks Steve Head........;...

This email has been scanned by the MessageLabs Emiil Sceurity Svstem,
For more information please visat hitpodfwww messagelabs, comfemnil

This eminl originates from Wiltshire Council and any fites transmitted with 1t may
contuin confidential mformation und may be subject to Copyright or Intellectual Property
rights. It is intended solely for the use of the mdividual or entity to whom they ar
addressed. If you bave received this email in crror please notify the sender and delete the
etnad] from your inbox. Any disclosure, reproduction, dissemination, modification and
distribution of the contents of the email is strictly prohibited. Email content may be
momtored by Wiltshire Council 1o ensure complismee with its policies and procedures.
No contenct is intended by this email, and any personal opinions expressed in this
message are those of the sender and should not be tnken as representing views of
Wiltshire Council. Please note Wiltshire Council utilises anti-virus scanning software but
does not warrant that any e-mail or attachments are free from viruses or other defects and
accepts no liability for any losses resulting from infected e-mall transmissions,

Receipt of this e-mail does not imply consent (o use or provide this e-mal address to my
third party for any purpose. Wiltshire Council will not request the disclosure of personal
financial information by means of e-mail any such request should be confirmed in writing
by contacting Wiltshire Council.
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Ridal, Peter

From: deborah healon- king [debbledrnuld@hotmall co uk)

Sent: 0B November 2008 23:38

To Ridal, Peler, loraine. knowles@english-heritdge org.uk, info@unesco.org.uk;
‘amagde@ealisbury. gov,uk, tim jonas@wilshire gov. uk

Subject: CFFICIAL DBJECTION TOPERMANMENT TRAFFIC REGULATORY ORDER - SECTION 1 -
TQ BE APPLIED TO WHS STONEHENGE

OFFICIAL OBIECTION TO PERMANENT TRAFFIC REGULATORY DRDER - SECTION 1 - TO BE
APPLIED TO WHS STONEHENGE

For the attention of Mr Peter Ridal, Halcrow

[ refer to the prededent set by His Honour Judge Behrens on 19 June 2008 Wilson & Anor v
Yorkshire Dales National Park Authority [2009] EWHC Neutral Citation Number: [2009]
EWHC 1425 (Admin)

bttp/fwww. bailii org/ew/cases/EWHC/A dmin/2009/142 5. himl and | wish to strongly
Object on my own behalf citing the nbove precedent, and make representation by stating my own
personal reasons for Objecting to permanent prohibition of parking on all BOATS in the WHS
Stonechenge. The main Objection stems from the lack of disabled nccess, transport and facilities
available during out of normal visiting hours during managed open access days and times
specified and agreed with English Heritage for the purposes of sacred and holy ceremoninl
ritunls.

As | am the Archdruidess of the Phoenix Order of Druids and Elder of Sacred Groves South | am
concerned with the practicalities of access with the said application, many of sur members and
friends that attend stonehenge to celebrate on the open access days are registered disabled i cannot
see that there has been any provision made for disubled access in the planning spplication.

Please note the specific H&ES and Cultural reasons which | set out below, reserving the right to add
or amend other reasons at any subsequent hearings or inspections:
H&S NEEDS EXAMPLE

To rest'take refreshment for a reasonable period of hours after travelling from Devon to Wiltshire in
order to prepare for the dawn ceremonies.

To resttuke refreshment for a reasonable period of hours after the dawn ceremonies prior to
preparing to drive home from [Wilishire 1o Devon]

To resttake refreshment reasonable period of hours after travelling from Devon (o Wilishire in order
to prepare for the sunset ceremonies.

To rest/take refreshment for a reasonable period of hours after the sunset ceremonies prior to
preparing to drive home from [Wilishire 1o Devon]

Disabllity access 1o transport, toilet facilities, etc during the hours of darkness from the Visitor Centre
to the Stones and back.

094112000

—
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CULTURAL NEEDS EXAMPLE

To exercise my rights under the Hurman Rights Act and Its subsequent amendmenis o congregate In & form
of worship, sacrad caremony, gathering or ritual al certain arranged times of the year with those who share
the same or similar belief path or religion.

To enable my practice as a druld and duties as an Archdruidess of PODand Elder of the Sacred Grove south
to mmlmmhursmm which is widely viewsd aa the significant pagan temple in the UK
and in the same high estsem as a UK basad Christian might view Westminatar Abbey or Winchestar
Cathedral,

To exercize my rights under the Human Rights Act etc to gather with ather pagan, druld and like-minded folk
and brethren in & social grouping to continue and perform varbat and physical exchanges of cultural
knowledge of what UNESCO deems to be our ‘Intangible Cultural Heritage' such as historical and medisval
posalry. playing of instruments, discussions and piays, natural healing practices and general pagan lora

Daborah Heaton-King

for and on bahalf of

Phoenix Order of Druids
Sacred Groves soith

hitp:tisacredgroveuk.co.uk

New Windows 7: Find the right PC for you, Leam mors,

Click hers to report this email as spam,

T e I W T8 5]
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Ridal, Peter

From: Rumphries, Liznne {Lanne.Humphries@wittshire goy, uk) sent: Wead 1703/2010 11:16
Ta: DCavey, Kate

Cicy

Subject: FW! Farmi: TRO consultations farm | Wiltshire Council

Attachments:

Lianna Humphries
'echnial Adnmmistafive Astiatant, | Tealfec Qrder Team | Trarsporl Emdrbnment & Latsire

Wilshwe Courcil | County Hall, Bythesea Road. Prowbildge, Willshies BATS 80N

Tl 01225 713737 | Fawx: 01225 713207 | Emall: kanns humphrissEnwlighire oo uk

A willshire oy, Lk

From: noreplyiwiltshire.gov,uk [mallte: norephy@wiltshire, gov.uk]
Sent: 14 February 2010 17:01

To: TraflicCrders

Subject: Form: TRO consultations form | Wiltshire Councll

This datn was entered into the form at

hitpeswww. wiltshire, gov.uk/councillconsultationsroconsulutionsAroconsultationsform, ki from
942242100172

Proposal:

Prohibition of Driving at Stonehenge World Heritage Site

Reference (Shown on the scheme page):

KADTROJAMES

Title:

Mr

Forename:

Jon

hitps:ffew. webmail halerow . comyexchange/Ridal PITnbox/More % 208 tonehenge@e 20corme.,. 21022010
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Sumame:

Hill

Address:

Woodville, Castletown Road, Port St.Mary, Isle of Man. IM9 51T

E-manil address:

Jonhill @manx.net

Your Comminis:

I am writing to ohject to the propuesed closure of the droves to vehicular traffic in the arca
immediately surrounding Stonehenge, The droves have been used since time immemorial to
access the site and provide a buffer zone around the site for pilgrims and travellers to rest. This
is an important function and can not be adegately catered for by the national heritage car
parking site, To say that access could be availuble on permit is sadly derisory and another
attempt to invoke beaurocratic control over those who wish to follow a simpler and less
repressive existence, Stonehenge is considered by many (o be a site of worship and reverence
und us such s covered by Article 9 of the European convention of human rights. This allows
freedom to worship and the right to attend such gatherings. The droves are valuable resources
and when used within the current legislating framework are integral to the ongoing access and
enjoyment of the Stonchenge site and should be enjoyed by the generations 1o come, Best
regards Jon Hill

Date:

14th February 2010

Fam happy for my name and address (o appear in any future report which may be published on this
website:

Yes

Tick w receive email copy of sent form:
Yes

Accept terms und conditions:

Yes

Entered Sun Feb 14 2000 17:13:38 GMT 0000 (GMT Standard Time)

hlrpﬂ:fr':u-wnhm:ul.hﬂll:mw.uallﬂe:uhungcfﬂjduﬂ‘ﬂlnhmﬂu‘!um"ﬁ-.lllﬂlunchcngc%ﬂknm... 21022010
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Peter

From: Husmphries, Lianne {Lianne. Humphries@wiltshrs. gov,ok | Bent: Wed 17/03/2010 11:16
Te Davay, Kade

Ce:

Subrject: FW. Farm;: TRO consultations form | Wiltshire Council

Attachmonts:

Lianme Humphries
Techncal Adminsiaive Assistanl | Tratlic Qe Team | Transpon Efimrimert & Legure

Wiltshire Council | County Hail, Bylheses Boad, Triswbnidpe, Wiltature BA 14 80N

Tol: 1225 T1ATET. | Fax 01225 714007 | ol [ianng. Hump | esdiwltshing. goy uk

s RN Eaoy Uk

From: noreply@wdltshire.gov,uk [maifto:noreplyiEwiltshire, gov.uk]
Sent: 14 February 2010 22:11

To: TrafficOrdiers

Subject: Form: TRO consultations farm | Wiltshire Councll

This cloty wies emtered into the Form
"I'[l]'.l'ﬁ-;ﬂrl"'ﬁ'w‘-\.'_'-l-"lh!ih]:ll:.‘.j_:n'l-'.LIHEHUI’:IHi]."L‘ﬂ!!IHI]Jl.‘H'ii]n:lvln"tll.'hl.'LH‘I.M.I-II.I“.EL'II'I.'i."l]‘lll-l.."l'l'h.'-l..l]IIJli'lll'Lﬁl'rH'm_hin'l rom
B6,140.228.74

Proposal:

Stonehenge TR,

Reference (Shown on the scheme page)

KAIVTROVAMES
Title:

Mr

Forename:

Dean

ht[pﬁ:.-’.an.wehnmi].hnlc:mw.n:nm’:.-m:hungnm.id.'LIPHInl'mIMnr:‘?r‘-EﬂEmuehﬂng:%Elh;nn:... R A
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Sumame:
Hind

Address:

highcliffe

dnrse

E-mail address:

futt39 @ netscape.net

Your Comments:

As a archacologist 1 belicve that the use of the Stonchenge environs is an important feature of
the comtinuing importance of the ares in our national conscionsness, The site has been used for
differing purposes for several thousand years, and if the droves were closed it would certainly
make peoples pilgrimages more difficult and more dangerous, having to park further afield and
walk to the site along dungerous roads; surly parking a few times a vear can't cavse that much
trouble. Please reconsider your plans, furthermore, what type of country do we want to have:
one that makes honest peoples lives harder or one that accepts and facilitates the reasonable
activities of its citizens.

[hte:

14th February 2010

[ am happy for my name and address w appear in any future report which may be published on this
website:

Yes

Tick to receive email copy of sent form:
Yes

Accept terms and conditions:

Yes

Entered Sun Feb 14 2000 22:23:1 1 GMT 0000 (GMT Standuard Time)

htrps: e webmmlhalerow comfexchange/Ridal P/ nbox/More™ 205tonchenge% 20corre... 21022010



Ridal, Peter

From: Fiona Hoad [li_hoad@yahoo.co.uk]
Sent: 09 February 2010 15:55

To: Davey, Kata

Subject; Progased TRO al Stenshenge

Dear Kate Davey,

I am writing to you to formally object to plans for a TRO to be placed on the byway known as the
West Track (Prove road) near the Stonchenge monument in Wilishire, which will prohibit vehicular
aecess o this area,

I use this byway 1o park my vehicle on when [ visit Stonehenge and the surrounding areas outside of
the English Heritage opening hours, My purpose for visiting the areq is religious s Lam a practising
Pagan. The TRO will stop me from being able to access this srea outside of normal apening times
and during the open managed uccess events, where no vehicle parking ( except on the summer
solstice) is provided by English Heritage.

Fhave to drive from West Dorset to atlend these svents, and need the drove road 1o park on in
readiness for waiting for the dawn for ritual purposes since there is no other altermutive parking or
public transpot for the times of day | attend, Refusal of access for my vehicle on this byway will
profibit me from attending these religious ceremonies and therefore inlringes on my human nghts o
celebrate my faith freely &t monument of specific religious significance. Currently there {s no where
else to park and without the drove road access 1o the area outside of English Hentages official car
park opening times will make this an impossible event.

I would like 1o know what provisions you will make for me and muany peaple like me 1o be able to
still eontinue to visit this area freely as you are in effect makimg it impossible for people 1o gather
close by to the monument without English Hertage's involvement. Vehicular access is needed as
there is no provision for public transport during the night or early hours of the moming which would
make it difficult to uccess the dawn ceremonies. Also, without vehicles many peuple who are unahle
by ke & rile long walk would be denied access since they need their vehicles transport their
ritual leems and clothing and rest in after the ceremonies and ftals before sately moving onward.
Also this track is populor with dog walkers and bird watchers who will have their access denied o
their pursiits.

Feople have been using this track 1o rest upon with vehicles for many many years now, who come
fromm all over the warld 1o take part in the religious ceremonies and nituals carried out there b the
Pagan and druid community, of which I um s member. | have met many people over the years who
have travelled specifically thousands of miles to attend o ceremony with avehicle, and u TRO on the
track will deny the global pagan community from being able to continue 1o tike part in such
ceremunies. Many make this pilgoamage here year after year for the 4 open managed access events,
and often visit to contemplate the momument out of hours as per their beliefs, The west trickfdrove is
A eruciil area for the pagan and druid community to safely congregale before the ceremonies and
rrinals, allowing those with disabilities and mobility issues safe and wierable access 1o the aren in
keeping with their humun rights to freely practice their religious beliefs.

Furge you to reconsider your plany for a blanket TRO prohibiting vehicles on this small piece of land
and 1o seriously consider the effects on the denial of human nghts on religious grounds of those who
Lse 1.

L look forward to your reply.

Yours sincerely

222010
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Ridal, Peter

From: Humphries, Lianne [Lianne.Humphries@wiltshie. guy.uk) Sent: Wed 17/022010 11:19
Ta: Davey, Kt

Ce:

Subject: FW. Faim: TRO consulistions fom | ‘Wiltstiire Coumct

Attachmants:

Lianne Humphries
I achnoal Admmastrative Assistant | Tealtie Ovdoer Taam | Traneport Envimnment & Leture
Wiltshire Council | County Hall, Bythesea Huad Irowtitidas, Wiltshoe BA14 BN

Tel: M35 713737 | Fax: 01225 13207 | Email g, e s ishice goy uk

fALC LB R

From: noreplyifwiitshire,gov.uk [mallto:noreply@wiltshire.gov, uk ]
Sent: 12 February 2010 18:56

To: TraffleOrders

Subject: Form: TR consultations farm | Wiltshire Coundil

This dats was entered into the form ot
|1Llph;f-’w“'w.'n'l|tﬁhil‘l:.i.',ﬁ}'i’.lﬂi."tir[lnl:.‘il.l"t.‘llll'l_-uu]I;IIiUI!ﬁI’Inhﬁ;i}n&-thuliL'm sirnconsuliationsform htm from
BT 81.178.24%

Proposal:

Stonchenge Tao

Relerence (Shown on the scheme page);

KADTRO/AMES

Tithe:

Mr

Forename:

lim

httpswr:u-w::h:m:I-hulcmw-r:unt-fexa:hmngnﬂ?.imquuhm.m'lumW-II}Slunehsnge%iikm&.. MAYN
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Stimamae:

hodgson
Address:

77, hamlet street
warfieid groen
berhahire

E-mail adidress:
timmi®@ ynge.net
Your Comments:

Itis impartant for the public , ( mysell included) to be able park up in the proximity of
stonehenge, | always stop lor a while when | travel east to west and back and enjoy heing in the
landscape of stonchenge

I o ot st b havee B nsk permiisslisn ar puy semmeons ti e abile o do (b, - The drivesy wre pulilie preoprecty aodf our elgha g e Froe
aicEms iy unckend and preecioeons

Thiere in the lesiar of scces for the selstice und ihe equimo perinds whieh o vit far the contimatb ol o nibendanes snd commibiy
relatiiships during these jeriuds.

Sl pidvcess mel oot b spidect Iethe need 1o reipuEsl porms b

Thin desiser bs Nubamentad i our esential rights heee I e wk oo setiling iz us o perecedent bs eonsceepitalidy

Preedin of socess ba bish sleli bl gl dlsatiled ponpe b bhis weea 15 o indkgoroms cobtomsd beriage i momi be preseryed at ul)
(3]

[ wlll jorin mny wolion (Bl s msmied Bie mbigy Lhis apiles Ireip becoming law
¢ plemsi wiske sure ol this objeciion is entered i ¥y process o vnlating ths closure order
thanl ywu
Date:
T

Iid .'..l.

Lam happy for my name and adideess 1o appear in any (utore report which may be published on this
websiti:

Yes

Tick 1o receive email copy of sent form:
Yes

Accept terms and conditions:

Yes

Entered Fri Feb 12 2000 19:08:51 GMT 0000 (GMT Standard Time)

hum:m:u.watmm'll,hnir:mw.mnﬂ::xchungcmidu]Fjﬂnbnﬂﬂr'lun:‘,i-I{}Slnuuhcngr:'?E-El.km*re-.. 22011



Lianne Humphries
Tachnical Administratve Assistant | Traffic Order Team | Transpon Enviegnment & Leisure
Wilshite Countll | County Hall, Bythesea Road, Trowbridge, Wiltshire BA14 8.1

Tel 01225 T13737 | Fax: 01228 713207 | Email: lanne Humphtiss@wilshing gov.uk

e wiltshire gov. Lk

Fram: noreply@wiltshire.gov, uk [maito: noreply Ewiltshire.gov.uk]
Sent: 25 January 2010 08:54

To: TrafficOrders

Subject: Form: TRO consultations form | Wiltshire Council

This data was entered ino the form at
hitpscffwww. wiltshire gov.ukfcouncileonsultations/troconsulitionsdtroconsultationsform htm from
BhH. 138, 196.73

Proposal;

Stonehenge proposed TRO s

Reference (Shown on the scheme page):

KADTROVAMES.

Tule:

Mr

Forename:

David

Surmame:

Hogg

Address:

14 Huwthorne Close, Langley Park, County Durham, DHT 9FD

E-mail address:

david.hoge @ virgin.net

Your Comments:

I wish to ubject to you propesals for TRO's in this area. These routes are just as moch our
heritage as stone henge itsell snd should remain open for future generations to enjoy in the
way [ have for the past 50 years when travelling too and from Hungerford. Your reasons seem
to have other motives since one A road passes closer to the sight than these routes and don't see
anyt intention to close this. All too often throughout England Councils seem to want to close
our historical rights of way on dubious grounds with little thought to the people that use them
legally an d enjoy them for what they are. A few passing enthusiasts will have no impact on the
surroundings compaired to the A roads that pass nearby so are your motives legitimate?
Have the Council even considered the benefits from passing trafTic to these lanes? Have any
studies been made by the Council? A TRO seems a drastic und little thought out measure that
will deprive legal users from enjoying these historical lanes for ever.

Drate;

o inpl

Fam happy for my name and sddress to appear in any future report which may be published on this
wehsile:

Yes

Tick 1o receive email copy ol sent form:

Yes

Accepl terms and conditions:

Yes

Entered Mon Jan 25 2010 09:07:32 GMT (000 {GMT Standard Time)



From: Matihew Holbrook [holbrook@uk2. net|

Senl: 08 Fabrugry 2010 19:17
To: Davey, Kale

Subject: The Stonehange Drove
Pesr Kanow,

! was dimmayed to hear sbout the TRO Flaoed an the Orove ak LEonmharngs,

This dizoriminates sgainst those who ge to the stanes for the Equincxen and Winter
Solstice, wherm no othor proviston Far FaArRing s made. Even with double parklng thars
lo sufficient width for another vehicle te travel down the Dpove. 55 1 Juat don't
undoratand this. A% sor=ons with savars hraathing problama at times, T can't afferd o
be parked much further away feom the stanes, especially in cold waather.

I Erust this declsion will bw raviegnd and overtuyrned. The THO is unnecessary and
discriminatory.

Matthew Holbraak
Bath

This emall has been acannsd by the Mesmagelaby omail Seourity Systam.
For mere informatisn pleass winis heop: S fwwe. padnage fabs . comlamal ]




Lianne Humphries

Fechnical Adminlstrative Assistant | Traffie Order Team | Transport
Environment & Leisure )

Wiltahlre Council | County Hall, Aythesea Road, Trowbridge, Wiltahire BAld4 8N

Tel: 01225 713737 | Fax: 01225 7313207 | Ematl:
Vlanne_ humphriesfwiltahire.gov. uk
wiww.wlltahlce gov. ol
===e={riginal Meosage _
From: nleela holland |@ma 1lto:sihollandde iverds waradie. o uk]
Sant: 25 January 2010 23:10

To: Trafficlrders

Subject 1 EADSTRO/AMERY

Pleasn advise whose amennbiesz you are trying to protect? certainly
not mine. Why should @ not have respensible accuss by metor vghicle to
2y annlent rights of way. Why szhould 1 not enjey my heritade |ust
because [ don't wish to walk. 1 totally eppone Lhls preposal anrd wouold
meot - that the countryside ,byways and anclent rights should be
ovailable to all,nob just & minority of users,

Antheany Holland

Tonie

Blundell lLane

Bureleadarn

Hents

5031 1an

This email hes bedn scanned by the Messagebabs Komii Ssourity Sysrem.
For mote information pledse visit £ uWe . i) m ey Laghee | o




Hannah Bolesll

Tratlic Order Technlctan

Trallic Order Team

Transporl, Environmeni & Leisure
Wiltshire Coundcil

Tal: 01225 713402
Fax: 012325 713207

Email: Hannah. Bolwall@wiltshire.gov.uk
www.wiltshire.gov.uk

From: noreply@wiltshine.gov.uk [mailte: nareply @wiitshire.goy, uk]
Sentt 24 January 2010 21:56

To: TrafMcOrders

Subject: Form: TRO consultations form | Wiltshire Councll

This datn was entered Into the form at
hitpsa/fwww, wilishire, gov.ok/council/consullationstroconsul tations/irmconsultations form.itm from
S5, 147:177.201

Proposal;

Prohibition of Driving at Stonehenge World Heritage Site
Reference (Shown on the scheme page):

KAINTROVAMES

Title:

Fomname:

Surname:

Adldross:

E-mail address

Y our Comments:

I am in direct opposition to the proposed TROs. | regulary use these roads as a means of
aceessing the countryside which is my legitimate right us a tax payer and law abiding citizien.
In order to "improve the amenity"’ then please consider closing the A303 which has the highest
volume of traffic passing closest to the Stonehenge site per hour! Please reconsider this
propasal for my future pleasure of the countryside around this area. Thank vou for vour
altention.

Date:

January 24th, 2001

| am happy for my mame and address 1o appear m any future report which muy be published on this
wehsite:

No

Tick to receive emuil copy of sent form:

Yes

Accept terms and conditions:

Yis



Page 1 of 2

Peter

From: Humphries, Liznne [Lanne.Humphnes@Ewiltshire.gov.i ] Sentz Wad 17/02/2010 11:14

Tag Dy, Katz

Ce:

Subjoct: FW: Form: TRO consultations farm | Wiltshire Council
Attachments:

Lisnng Humphries
Fechnical Admirustrative Azsistant | Trafllc Order Team | Tra nepart Envirenmeant & Losurp

Wiltahire Catnall | County Hall, Bytheses Road Fremwbndage, Willshirs BA 14 8JN

Tel: 01225 F13737 | Fax 01225 713207 | Email: kanne humphnese@witstine gov,ul

ey | e, oy 1l

From: nareply Bwiltshine.gov, uk [mailto:noreply Ewiltshine gov.uk ]
Sent: 15 February 2010 18:24

To: Trafficlrders

Subject: Form: TRO consultations form | Wiltshire Council

This dats was entered into the form at
hitps:ifwww. willshire. gov uk/council/consultations/moconsultations/roconsultationsform.him from
B IS1.78.60

Propogal

A3, Amesbury BOAT 11, Amesbury BOAT 12, Berwick 5t James BOAT 11, Durringion
BOAT 10, Wilsford cum Lake BOAT 1, Wilsford cum Lake BOAT 2, Wandford BOAT 16

Reference (Shown on the scheme page):
As above

Title:

Mr

Forename:

hitpsz/fen webmail. halerow com/fexchange/Ridal PJ/ Inbox/More % 208 tonehen getedlcomre... 21022010



Page 2of 2

Stephen

Sumame:

Houoper

Address:

Walterford Lodge Hotel 87 Bure Lane Christchurch
E-mail address:

hoopssjh @ yahoo.co.uk

Your Commnts:

I strongly ohject to the proposal to restriet the vehicle use on the above roads,
I b Bhe right to drive resds sy restriction for e G dis s will oome snder U EL i viehits Clarter,

Dhate:
[ LAl

| am happy for my name and address to appear in any future report which may be published on this
wehsite:

Yis

Tick w receive enmnl copy of sent form:
M

Aceept terms and conditions;

Yes

Entered Mon Feb 15 2000 F8:36:5% GMT 0000 {GMT Swundard Time)

https:Yewwebmail halerow com/fexchange/Ridal P Inbox/More % 20Stonchenge % 20corre... 21/02/2010
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Ridal, Peter
Froim: Martin Hooper [marinhoopar@blusyondar oo uk]
Sent: 05 November 2000 19:37
To: Ridal, Pater
Subject:  Proposad Trafflc Regulation Orders, Stonehenge
Importance: High

Dear Sir/Madam,

| would like to lodge an objection to the proposed removal of vehicular rights in the area surrounding
Stonehenge. | am an occasional and responsible vehicular user of the area and whilst | too wish to preserve
the stanes as part of our national heritage, | feel that sensible vehicular use of un-metalled roads in the
vicinity does not pose & threat to the stone armmngement. | would fike to point out that vehicular use is &
legal and legitimate past time enjoyved by many people. If there Is a problem with anti-soclal vehlicular use In
the area, then perhaps methods other than the imposition of Traffic Regulation Orders should be considered
first. Similarly, development of the area should not adversely prejudice the enjoyment the environment
affords to existing user groups. Such un-metalled and ancient roadways are also part of our heritage, and
the introduction of Traffic Regulation Orders will deny this heritage 1o a large number of law abiding paople,
wha also bring with tham benefits to the local economy.

| would be most grateful If you would kindly acknowledge receipt of my objection,
Yoours faithfully,

Martin R, Hoopar

Click here to report this email as spam.

TWSIT 1 PG



Lianne Humphries
Technical Administrative Assistant | Traflic Order Team | Tmnspornt Environment & Leisire
Witlshire Council | County Hall, Bythesea Road, Trowbridgs, Wilishire BA14 8N

Tek 01225 713737 | Fax; 11225 712207 | Email: iz

From: Richard Hopkins [mailta:richardi@kdkitchens.co,uk]
Sent: 25 January 2010 1005

To: TrafficOrders

Cc: Tonge, Richard

Subject: Stonehenge TROs

Dear Wiltshire CC

| have recently visited the Stonehenge website and looked through the information putting the
case for a new visitor centre. Whilst | am in favour of the new VC | do opposé the traffic solution
as given on this wehsite for the as follows:-

The layouts showing the existing/proposed layout are confusing and do not show byways 11 & 12,
As @ keen walker, cyclist and motorcyclist | use byways - indeed | have used these byways in this
area of Wiltshire, there seems to be little thought or consideration for those whao wish to enjoy and
ensure the continued use and maintenance of ancient tracks which are now known as bywiys. As a
visitor to Stonehenge | have never seen or heard a motorcycle or other mechanised vehicle on the
local byways, is there any documented evidence of complaints arising from the legal use of
motorcycles on these byways?

Please may | have further information on these proposals

Yours sincersly

Richard Hopkins

This email has been scanmed by the Messagelahs Fail Security System.
For more information please visit hup:/iwww. messagelabs com/email




Peter

From: TrafficChrders rrliﬂtﬂrﬂtrsmmmm.g:u.uu Senlx Wed 27003010 14:13
Tas Dranvery, Kate
Cc:

Sulsjact: FW: Cansultation on propased prohibition of driving at stonshenge workd haritaoe sits
Attachments:

Hannah Bolwell

Traffic Order Technician

Traflic Ordar Team

Transporl, Environment & Lelsure

Wiltshlrne Counail

Tel: 01225 713402
Fax: 01225 713207
Email: Hannah. Bolwell@wilishire. gov.uk

Wi wilishire gow, ik

From: ENSEMBLE Horton [mailto: downhilliobn@btintermet.cam]

Sent; 27 January 2010 D9:48

Toe TralMcOrdars

Subject: Consultation on proposed prohibition of driving at stonehenge world herltage site.

£ Garden Cottages,
Conholl Park,
Andovel Hanls

SP11 9HB

KAD'TRO/AMES,



| opposa this proposal.lis a restriction of our civil liberty as- i
1% el y as these are nghis of way and as such should be

Its the councils jab to maintain and keep open these , :
legisiation 19 Sult 2 seleat kew. pen byways for all, nat o close them by manipulating

Yours simoeraly,

J.Horton

This email has been scanned by the Messagelabs Email Sccurity System.
For more imformation please visit hupeffwww messagelabs comfemail




Lianna Humphries
fechnical Adminmtrafive Asssstant | Traific Order Team | Transport Environment & Laisie
WiRshire Councll | County Hall, Bylhesea Road, Trowbndge, Wiltshire BA 14 BN

Tel; 225 713707 | Fax 01225 713207 | Emal; fanng humphies@Ewiltshim.ooy, uk

From: noreply@wiitshire.gov.uk [mailto:noreply@wiltshire,gov,uk]
Sent: 25 lanuary 2010 13:05

To: TrafficOrders

Subject: Form: TRO consultations form | Wiltshire Council

This data was entered into the form at
hitps:/fwww wiltshire, gov.ukfcounciliconsultationgftroconsultations/troconsultations farm. hitm from
B2 132.13.46

Proposal:
Consultation on proposed Prohibition of Driving at Stonechenge Warld Heritage Site
Reterence (Shown on the scheme page):
RATWVTROVAMES

Title:

Mr

Forename:

Johnathan

Surmirme:

Hudson

Acldress;

Leyfield

Everleigh

Marlborough

Wiltshire

SNE AEY

E-mail address:

Jobnathan hudson @ liguidlan.com

Yo Cernamenis:

I wish to formally OBJECT to the above proposal,

I objected to the original proposal on the 6th November lust year, bul it seems that as these
objections have not been passed along | am required to object again if 1 wish m y opinion to
count.

| understand the need to improve and maintain Stonchenge und the visitor centre facilities, but
it seems to mie that the TROs on so many surrounding byways have little or no relevance to this
work. The impression 1 get is that the ban on MPY use of these byways is being pushed
through regardless of uny opinion to the contrary; the sign posts marking the byway were
removed months ago giving the impression to anyone unfamiliar that these lanes are already
closed, OF those that | am aware of that have complained to the original proposal it seems that
only those who lived a distance from the site received any kind of confirmation or invitation to
the meeting on the 20th January and despite all my efforts 1 couldni |t find any reference (o
indicate where this public meeting might have been held.

While the A3 open and 5o close to the site, the volume of traffic using the bywuays has to have
a negligible impact on the site. Reading the original objections and the recent proposal the plan



would appear to be to accommodate all the original objections apart from those placed by
recreational MPV users of these hyways. Do we not have a right te use these byways in a legal
and reasonable fashion?

BOATs Bewick St.James 11, Wilsford Cum Lake 1, Amesbury 11, Wilsford Com Lake 2,
Woodford 16, South of the A303,

The proposal includes the closure of byways that are significantly beyond the area around
Stonchenge, including byways thal stretch south of the A303, a major roule that in all
likelibood would be widen in the future. I fail to see how the continued use of these routes
would impact on the improvements to the visitors centre, which would be accessed by a new
route along the old A34. The A303 will totally mask any use of the byways south of the sight
both audibly and visually,

Responsible and sustainable access (o our byway network is a legal right. The Council has o
legal requirement to protect and preserve nccess rights of all users, including MPV users,
Favoring one group of users over another is illegal and immoral.

This proposal might have had more support if there had heen alternatives suggested, but a
blanket TRO on such a large number of routes without any attempt to find o compromise and
indeed what appears to be every attempt to find any way lo make it actually happen is just no
right!

Dt

250172010

Lam happy for my nme and address 1o Appear in any future report which may be published on this
wehsile!

Yes

Tick to receive email copy of sent form:

Yes

Accept terms and conditions

Yes

Entercd Mon Jan 25 2000 13:18: 19 GMT 0000 (GMT Standard Time)



i) To help protect your privacy, firks to images, sounds, or other externsl content in this messags hive been blockad. Click
1hdzek {,

Ridal, Peter

From; |panthare?@anl.comy [ jpanthern?Eand com) Sents Sat 13/02:2010 16:11
To: Davey, Kate

Ces

Subject: Stonehenge closires

At chmente:

Dear Miss Davay,

As-a Pagan, | am very concemed about the upeaming closures of the byways and the socess roads 1o
Stonehenge and how it will imit our ceremonies and our acoess 1o the sl | appeal to you not a5 a Pagan,
bul &5 & human being, with (human) rights and needs, just llke any other human Being.of any other religion.
Wo as pagans, value our ceremanies at Slonehengs and have done so for centuries, and we alse value fhe
site itsalf, we treat it with great reverence and respect, some of Ls come from overseas just o celebrale our
ceramaonies thare, and we neoed 10 have lull access 1o the Henge for a myriad of regsons, nal to martion. if
there are disabled pagans amongst us, they will be severely imited by this decision, which In lurn woulkd
viotate their rights under the Disability Discrimination Act As a Pagan, | sady realize that we don't have as
many rights given ta us by some governments, in favor of other more omganized raligions, but
Paganism/Druidry is the original religlon in the British iskes and has brought paace and anlighitmant to
millions of Us not only in the British lsles, but also across the world as wall, that should count for soimedhing,
| hope. As a very, very old religion, we don't have as many worship sites feft. and those that we do have, we
would like to keep, The British Druid Crder has worked very hard 1o gain us this right, can you please let us
kraw how we would go about keoping I1? 1s it wrong of us 10 want to worshig in the Tempio of Stonehenga?
I's just ke a Catholic parson or a Christlan worshipping in ther cwn temples, plus non-pagans don't
usually want 1a be mixed with us. especially when we're performing & ceremany, sa |l we gel o keep our
rigits, It will work out for them as well, Iherefore enhancing their own rights.

Qur celebrations, which include hstorical and medieval poetry, playing of instruments, natural healing
practices and fegular Pagan lore are deemed by UNESCO to be pan of the ‘Imangible Cultural Hertage® of
the LIk,

| respecifully urge you to please reconsider this decision, and please consider us and our rights an your
final decision,

Sincerely and Respectiully,
Gatwiels Huffman

Heessed Be Thy Fest That Bring Thee On My Pathy'

This awiall bas been scanned by the MessageLits Emall Security System.
For more information pleass vist hitp:/waww. messagelabs.com//amall




Ridal, Peter

From: TrafficOrders [TraficOrders@wiltshire.gov.uk|

Sent: 04 February 2010 0742

To: Davey, Kate

Subject: FW: Farm: TRO consultalions form | Wiktshire Counail

Lianne Humphries

Tachnical Adminstralive Assatant | Tratic Order Team | Transpor Erviranmant & Lalsite
Wilishere Counall | County Hall, Bythasen Road, Trowbr Hee. Wilkkshing BA14 BAN
lel: 01225 793737 | Fau: 01225 713207 | Email Ennne, humphossEwitatre g uk

Wi willshise, gov,uk

From: noreply Swiltshire.oov.uk [mailto;noreplyi@wiltshire.gov.uk)
Sent: 03 February 2010 21:56

To: TrafficOrders

Subject: Form: TRO consultations form | Wiltshire Council

This data was entered into the form al
hups:fwww. wilishire, gov.ukfcounciliconsultitionstroconsultationsiiroconsultationsform htm from
91.104.217:94

Proposal:

Stimehenge TRO

Reference (Shown on the scheme page):
KAIVTROVAMES

Title:

!'-:rre [ TAL } |

Surname’
Address:
E-muail address:

Your Comments:

I write (o raise my ohjections to the proposed Stonehenge TRO. | am a regular visitor to the
plain and enjoy the amentiy of the area on a recreational motorcyele, Closure of this ancient
route will diminish the local access and lorce utilisation of major roads to travel £ reely within
the greater Salisbury Plain aren. This proposed closure serves no purpose as thie proximity of
major roads brings significantly greater levels of trafMic closer to the stonchenge monuments
than any byway closure will ever achieve. This byway is used on a regular basis by a multitude
of walkers , borseriders and fellow motorcyelist. This closure will prevent and affect
inhividuals who wish to visit photograph park and contemplate the historic vista. I am
convinced that closure will interfere with the current amenities and detract from the ahility of
the majority of sensible individuals to reflect on the impressive sight Stonchenge provides, The
byway remains in a good state of repair , The route is enjoved in its current form and should
be left alone as a local enhancement .

Date:

2000212010



